
2020 - 2021

COOK ISLANDS



WELCOME TO THE COOK ISLANDS 
Let GO Holidays show you everything the Cook Islands has to offer. There is no place quite like the 
Cook Islands. The locals are friendly, the beaches, lagoons, mountains and forests are pristine and 
there’s countless dining and outdoor adventure experiences. It’s not hard to love this little paradise 
in the heart of the Pacific Islands!

GO Holidays are experts at creating holidays to suit a wide variety of tastes and budgets. Whatever 
your needs, you can trust our dedicated travel professionals to organise your dream holiday.

Front cover image and image this page: One Foot Island, Aitutaki



Valid 1 April 2020 – 31 March 2021

Snorkel the crystal clear 
waters of Aitutaki Lagoon 

Punanga Nui Market, Rarotonga

Rarotonga

CONTENTS
Navigating This Brochure 7

Travel Tips 9

Experiences You’ll Love 10

Holiday Packages 12

Rarotonga 14

Rarotonga Holiday Homes 34

Aitutaki 36

Outer Islands 40

Accommodation Index 42

Booking Conditions 43

3



Aitutaki Lagoon Private Island Resort (Adults Only)

BALI
INCLUDING LOMBOK, GILI ISLANDS  

& NUSA LEMBONGAN

2020 - 2021 2020

CENTRAL EUROPE ARABIAN 
PENINSULA

2020

CANADA  
& ALASKA

2020 - 2021 2020 - 2021

COOK ISLANDS

2020 - 2021

FIJI

JAPAN

2020- 20212020

INDIAN OCEAN
INCLUDING MALDIVES, MAURITIUS, SEYCHELLES & SRI LANKA

2020

ITALY
FRANCE • SPAIN • PORTUGAL • MALTA

2020 - 2021

HONG KONG 
& CHINA

2020 - 2021

VIETNAM, LAOS  
& CAMBODIA 

 

THAILAND

2020 - 2021

UK & IRELAND

2020 2020- 2021

USA

2020

GREECE
TURKEY • CROATIA

NEW ZEALAND

2020 - 2021

SOUTH AMERICA

2020

PACIFIC ISLANDS
INCLUDING SAMOA, TAHITI, VANUATU,  

TONGA, NIUE & NEW CALEDONIA

2020 - 2021

SINGAPORE 
& MALAYSIA

2020 - 20212020 - 2021

SCANDINAVIA
NORDICS • POLAR • RUSSIA • THE BALTICS

INTERNATIONAL & NEW ZEALAND

HAWAI‘I

2020 - 2021

LET GO HOLIDAYS HELP YOU CHOOSE YOUR PERFECT HOLIDAY
AUSTRALIA

NORTHERN 
TERRITORY

2020 - 2021

2020 - 2021

WESTERN 
AUSTRALIA
INCLUDING BROOME & THE KIMBERLEY

2020 - 2021

TASMANIA

2020 - 2021

TROPICAL NORTH
QUEENSLAND

INCLUDING OUTBACK QUEENSLAND

2020 - 2021

VICTORIA

QUEENSLAND  
RAIL HOLIDAYS

2020 - 2021

GOLD COAST, BRISBANE 
& SUNSHINE COAST

INCLUDING FRASER COAST

2020 - 2021

2020- 2021

SOUTH  
AUSTRALIA

NEW SOUTH  
WALES

INCLUDING CANBERRA, NORFOLK ISLAND & LORD HOWE ISLAND

2020 - 2021 2020 - 2021

QUEENSLAND 
ISLANDS & 

WHITSUNDAYS
INCLUDING SOUTHERN GREAT BARRIER REEF

CRUISE PACIFIC

2019 - 2020

CRUISE EUROPE

2020

CRUISE ALASKA

2020

EXOTIC CRUISING

2019 - 2020

CRUISE 
COLLECTION

Traditional Weaving

Swim in the stunning azure waters of Aitutaki 
Lagoon from your overwater bungalow

4



BALI
INCLUDING LOMBOK, GILI ISLANDS  

& NUSA LEMBONGAN

2020 - 2021 2020

CENTRAL EUROPE ARABIAN 
PENINSULA

2020

CANADA  
& ALASKA

2020 - 2021 2020 - 2021

COOK ISLANDS

2020 - 2021

FIJI

JAPAN

2020- 20212020

INDIAN OCEAN
INCLUDING MALDIVES, MAURITIUS, SEYCHELLES & SRI LANKA

2020

ITALY
FRANCE • SPAIN • PORTUGAL • MALTA

2020 - 2021

HONG KONG 
& CHINA

2020 - 2021

VIETNAM, LAOS  
& CAMBODIA 

 

THAILAND

2020 - 2021

UK & IRELAND

2020 2020- 2021

USA

2020

GREECE
TURKEY • CROATIA

NEW ZEALAND

2020 - 2021

SOUTH AMERICA

2020

PACIFIC ISLANDS
INCLUDING SAMOA, TAHITI, VANUATU,  

TONGA, NIUE & NEW CALEDONIA

2020 - 2021

SINGAPORE 
& MALAYSIA

2020 - 20212020 - 2021

SCANDINAVIA
NORDICS • POLAR • RUSSIA • THE BALTICS

INTERNATIONAL & NEW ZEALAND

HAWAI‘I

2020 - 2021

LET GO HOLIDAYS HELP YOU CHOOSE YOUR PERFECT HOLIDAY
AUSTRALIA

NORTHERN 
TERRITORY

2020 - 2021

2020 - 2021

WESTERN 
AUSTRALIA
INCLUDING BROOME & THE KIMBERLEY

2020 - 2021

TASMANIA

2020 - 2021

TROPICAL NORTH
QUEENSLAND

INCLUDING OUTBACK QUEENSLAND

2020 - 2021

VICTORIA

QUEENSLAND  
RAIL HOLIDAYS

2020 - 2021

GOLD COAST, BRISBANE 
& SUNSHINE COAST

INCLUDING FRASER COAST

2020 - 2021

2020- 2021

SOUTH  
AUSTRALIA

NEW SOUTH  
WALES

INCLUDING CANBERRA, NORFOLK ISLAND & LORD HOWE ISLAND

2020 - 2021 2020 - 2021

QUEENSLAND 
ISLANDS & 

WHITSUNDAYS
INCLUDING SOUTHERN GREAT BARRIER REEF

CRUISE PACIFIC

2019 - 2020

CRUISE EUROPE

2020

CRUISE ALASKA

2020

EXOTIC CRUISING

2019 - 2020

CRUISE 
COLLECTION

1. GO Holidays has over 40 years’ experience designing travel for  
New Zealand travellers

2. Our comprehensive range of innovative travel experiences are based  
on our own experiences

3. We work with a wide range of preferred travel agent partners across 
New Zealand

4. GO Holidays offers fantastic prices, a diverse range of holiday 
destinations, wide product choice and unmatched service

5. All our products have been tried and tested by us or our trusted 
overseas partners for your peace of mind

GO ASSIST HELP DESK 
We know your holiday experience doesn’t end until you are safely home.  
That’s why our GO Assist Help Desk is available 24 hours a day, seven days  
a week, should you require assistance during your holiday.

TAILOR MADE HOLIDAYS 
Whether it’s driving along the Amalfi coastline, seeing the majestic Northern 
Lights or exploring Australia’s Red Centre, our team of travel experts can  
design a custom made itinerary just for you! 

With our Tailor Made holidays anything is possible, let us create your dream 
holiday today.

WHY CHOOSE  
GO HOLIDAYS

5



Hike to Te Rua Manga or The Needle,  
a volcanic rock formation, for unbeatable 
views of Rarotonga

Family fun on the water at 
Muri Lagoon on Rarotonga

6



OUR RATINGS
The accommodation ratings featured in this brochure 
will provide a general indication of the standard of 
accommodation and may alter throughout the year 
due to a change of circumstance. These are our 
views and are not related to any other rating system. 
We recommend checking with your travel agent to 
find the accommodation that best suits your needs 
and budget.

¿¿ Budget

¿¿¿ Comfortable

¿¿¿¿ Superior

¿¿¿¿¿ Deluxe

¯ Half rating

NAVIGATING THIS BROCHURE
The following symbols should be used as a guide to assist in choosing  
the accommodation or touring option that best suits your needs.

Our Destination Specialists have negotiated a range of special offers including free meals,  
free nights and more. Look for the following symbols on individual property listings and ask  
your travel agent for full details of the offer available. 

Look for this symbol to see some of our best selling products and experiences.  
Our customers love them and so will you!

Properties offering in-room disabled facilities.

Properties offering family friendly facilities, which may include a kids club, kids eat free offer, 
family or interconnecting rooms and discounts off a second room.

Properties featuring an all inclusive price with breakfast, lunch and dinner included. Some 
properties may also include beverages, day excursions and activities. Conditions may apply. 
Ask your travel agent at the time of booking for further details.

Properties featuring the Luxury Collection symbol, in our view, provide an exceptional 
standard of accommodation, facilities and service.

B
U

Y  N O W  -  B O O K  L
AT

E R

BU
Y 

NOW - BOOK LATER

Open Dated – buy now book later tour options give the flexibility to pay for ‘must do’ tours 
before you travel and book when you arrive. Just pick the day that suits you and call us up to 
24 hours in advance to book.

Umu kai, Aitutaki

Free Night Offer 
Receive one or more free nights for stays at certain 
times of the year.

Bonus Offer 
A bonus offer is available at certain times of the 
year, e.g. free breakfast, food and beverage credit, 
spa treatment, late check-out, room upgrade  
and more.

Honeymoon Offer 
A special bonus offer is available if you are 
celebrating your honeymoon. This may include 
sparkling wine, flowers, fruit platters, spa 
treatments or room upgrades. A minimum stay 
may be required and conditions vary. Advise your 
travel agent at the time of booking.

SYMBOL GUIDE

7



 

MANGAIA 

MAUKE 

MITIARO 

MANUAE

ATIU 

TAKUTEA

RAROTONGA 
AITUTAKI 

Avarua •

SOUTH PACIFIC OCEAN

Listen for the call of the conch shell,  
a traditional welcome to the Cook Islands

8



 

WHEN TO GO
Located in the heart of the South Pacific, 
the Cook Islands enjoy a warm and sunny climate 
all year round. While there isn’t a bad time to visit 
the Cook Islands, the drier months of April to 
November are considered ideal with an average 
daily high of 26°C. The temperatures between 
December and March range between 22°C (min) 
and 30°C (max) and are more humid with the 
occasional tropical shower. 

VISAS & PASSPORTS
A valid passport is required with at least six 
months validity beyond the intended stay. 
A visa is not required for stays of up to 31 days. 
Travel advice is available from the New Zealand 
Government Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade 
at www.safetravel.govt.nz.

TIME
The Cook Islands are 22 hours behind New Zealand 
Standard Time.

CURRENCY
The New Zealand Dollar is the official unit of currency 
in the Cook Islands. ATMs are located around 
Rarotonga and Aitutaki and EFTPOS is available at 
some hotels and stores. All major credit cards are 
widely accepted.

TIPPING & BARGAINING
Tipping is not customary in the Cook Islands, 
however you will not offend for rewarding good 
service. Bargaining is not encouraged and may 
cause offence.

ETIQUETTE
Dress modestly when outside your hotel or resort 
and cover up before leaving the beach. If you 
are visiting a church it is recommended to dress 
conservatively.

LANGUAGE
Cook Island Maori is the official language and 
most people also speak English.

INTERNET
Internet services are relatively slow in the 
Cook Islands and most properties apply an 
additional charge for use of their Wi-Fi facilities, 
payable direct.

ELECTRICITY
240V 50Hz. An adapter is required.

TRAVEL TIPS

MANGAIA 

MAUKE 

MITIARO 

MANUAE

ATIU 

TAKUTEA

RAROTONGA 

AITUTAKI 

Avarua •

SOUTH PACIFIC OCEAN

TEMPERATURE & RAINFALL
Cook Islands J F M A M J J A S O N D
Temperature (max ºC) 29 29 29 28 27 26 25 25 25 26 27 28
Average rainfall (mm) 230 252 275 202 152 127 101 127 127 126 152 202

Ootu Beach, Aitutaki

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
REGIONAL AIRPORT

9



ISLAND NIGHTS
A highlight of any visit to the Cook Islands is an 
Island Night cultural show, where history and 
traditions are shared through music, song and 
dance. Held at a variety of resorts and cultural 
centres on Rarotonga and Aitutaki, these nights 
are often combined with a traditional Cook 
Islands feast (umu kai) where you can sample 
local dishes like Ita Mata (marinated raw fish 
salad). Marvel at the skills of the fire dancers 
and watch singers and dancers swing their hips 
to the beat of island drums. It is great fun for 
the whole family especially when the audience 
participates in the traditional dance moves.

Fire Dancers, Aitutaki

Cultural Show, Rarotonga

LAGOON CRUISES
No holiday to the Cook Islands would be complete 
without experiencing the stunning lagoons.  
A cruise on Muri Lagoon, Rarotonga, is a must. 
Snorkel or take a glass bottom boat tour to 
discover colourful marine life and afterwards enjoy 
a delicious barbecue seafood lunch. Aitutaki,  
‘a little paradise’, consists of 15 secluded motus 
(islets) sprinkled across the vast turquoise lagoon. 
Cruise to One Foot Island and get your passport 
stamped at the world’s smallest post office.

PUNANGA NUI MARKET
The Punanga Nui Markets is an experience not to 
be missed and a great opportunity to mingle with 
the locals. Held every Saturday by the waterfront 
in Avarua on Rarotonga, it is one of the biggest 
social events of the week. Wander through market 
stalls and shop for highly sought after black pearls, 
ukuleles and colourful pareo’s (sarongs). Try 
homemade delicacies and recharge with a coffee 
and a delicious coconut bun. Head over to the 
main stage and enjoy the live entertainment.

Punanga Nui Market, Rarotonga Muri Lagoon, Rarotonga

EXPERIENCES YOU’LL LOVE
The best part of any journey is the experiences you have along the way, leaving 
you with memories to relive long after the holiday is over.

The Cook Islands have countless amazing things to see and do. Here are five of 
our favourites to inspire your wanderlust.

10



HIKING 
Rarotonga is paradise for nature lovers with 
walks that cross the island and take you off the 
beaten track. One of the most popular is the 
Cross Island Trek where you hike from the north 
coast over the mountainous interior and down 
to the south coast. Be rewarded with amazing 
views from the Needle (Te Rua Manga) and cool 
off at Wigmore’s waterfall. Other walking tracks 
include Raemaru Trek, Takuvaine Valley Trail and 
Avana Valley Track. Most of the walks are sign 
posted and have different degrees of difficulty. 

ADVENTURE ON WHEELS
With a circumference of just 32 kilometres, it’s 
easy to circle Rarotonga on wheels. With no traffic 
lights on the island, hiring a car, motor scooter or 
electric bike is a popular way to explore at your 
own pace. Adventure seekers will love getting off 
the beaten track with a buggy or quad bike tour. 
Travel across muddy, rocky terrains and through 
streams as you head into the jungle. Take to the 
mountains on a 4WD inland safari and discover 
ancient maraes and palaces It is a great way to 
experience another side of island life! 

Quad Bikes, Rarotonga

Rarotonga

Raemaru Hike, Rarotonga

Explore the turquoise waters surrounding 
One Foot Island on a Aitutaki Lagoon cruise

11



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation packages are per person per package twin share, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room 
category for travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.12

One Foot Island, Aitutaki

HOLIDAY 
PACKAGES
Our inclusive range of holiday packages have 
been specially designed with you in mind 
and feature a choice of accommodation 
and local experiences. These packages are 
a perfect introduction to the Cook Islands 
and offer great value for money.

If you’re looking for rest and relaxation, 
family fun, activity or adventure, you’ll find 
it all in the Cook Islands. Stroll along the 
sandy beaches, relax in a hammock or get 
out on the lagoon on a kayak or stand-up 
paddle board. Sip cocktails as you watch a 
glorious Cook Islands sunset or chill out by 
the pool. The Cooks is like one big resort!

Be inspired by one of our fantastic 
holiday packages and discover all that 
the Cook Islands has to offer. 

LUXURY BEACHFRONT BLISS 
NAUTILUS RESORT
5 NIGHTS
Nautilus Resort epitomises the ideal tropical island escape. Leave the real world behind 
and engage in an island oasis surrounded by the unspoiled beauty of Rarotonga.

The thoughtfully designed villas embrace Polynesian design such as a seamless 
transition from indoor to outdoors, ensuring the ultimate comfort in the tropics. All of 
the 17 villas boast their own saltwater plunge pool and large outdoor furnished deck. 
Spend your days snorkelling with tropical fish, exploring the lagoon by kayak or paddle 
board, laze by the pool and soak up the sun or indulge in some pampering at Spa 
Nautilus. At Nautilus Resort embrace the Polynesian experience.

INCLUDES
• 5 nights 4½ star accommodation in a Beachfront Are Room
• Full breakfast daily
• Complimentary bottle of Nautilus Wine and fruit platter on arrival
• Use of non-motorised watersports
• Concierge service to explore the island of Rarotonga
• Return coach transfers from Rarotonga Airport
See page 31 for more details on this property.

Beachfront Are

FAMILY SAFARI 
THE EDGEWATER RESORT & SPA
5 NIGHTS
Bring the family together at Edgewater Resort & Spa. The white sand beach and 
tropical waters of the sunset coast mean there’s no shortage of activities. Each 
morning friendly reception staff put up a daily program for the Edgewater resort 
activities, which include island tours, trips to the local markets and snorkelling in 
the lagoon. Activities and adventures for all ages – that’s what makes Edgewater 
Rarotonga a great destination for families. The Coconut Kids Club is free to all kids 
aged 4 to 12, so parents can relax – safe in the knowledge that the kids are being 
supervised by the experienced team at the kids club.

INCLUDES
• 5 nights 3½ star accommodation in a Studio Apartment
• Tropical breakfast daily
• On-site cultural activities daily
• Coconut Kids Club for children 4 to 12 years daily
• Use of snorkelling equipment
• Return coach transfers from Rarotonga Airport
See page 20 for more details on this property.

From $1519 *^
 per family (RAR)

^Based on 5 nights for 2 adults and 2 children 2 to 11 yrs at the Edgewater Resort & Spa in a 
Studio Apartment, valid 1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21.

From $2019 *^
 per person twin share (RAR)

^Based on 5 nights at Nautilus Resort in a Beachfront Are, valid 1 – 30 Apr, 1 – 23 Dec 20,  
4 Jan – 31 Mar 21.



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation packages are per person per package twin share, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room 
category for travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

HOLIDAY PACKAGES

13

From $3499 *^
 per person twin share (RAR)

^Based on 3 nights at Little Polynesian Resort in a Beachfront Bungalow and 3 nights at Pacific 
Resort Aitutaki in a Premium Beachfront Bungalow, valid 1 Nov – 24 Dec 20, 11 Jan – 31 Mar 21.

From $2015 *^
 per person twin share (RAR)

^Based on 3 nights at Manuia Beach Resort in a Premium Garden Suite and 3 nights at Tamanu 
Beach Resort in a Garden Bungalow, valid 1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21.

From $2409 *^
 per person twin share (RAR)

^Based on 7 nights (includes 1 free night) in a Courtyard Pool Suite at Crown Beach Resort & Spa, 
valid 1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21.

2 ISLAND ULTIMATE ESCAPE 
LITTLE POLYNESIAN RESORT & PACIFIC RESORT 
AITUTAKI
6 NIGHTS
This is the ultimate Cook Islands getaway. Indulge in uninterrupted lagoon views from 
your Beachfront Bungalow at the Little Polynesian Resort. Continue your South Pacific 
escape at the Pacific Resort Aitutaki with absolute beachfront rooms offering 
spectacular views of the famous Aitutaki Lagoon.

INCLUDES
• 3 nights 4 star accommodation in a Beachfront Bungalow 
• 3 nights 5 star accommodation in Premium Beachfront Bungalow 
• Tropical breakfast daily at Little Polynesian 
• À la carte breakfast daily at Pacific Resort
• $100 food and beverage credit per room at Little Polynesian Resort and  

Pacific Resort Aitutaki
• Welcome drink • Use of snorkelling equipment, kayaks and stand-up paddle boards
• Return flights from Rarotonga to Aitutaki per person
• Return coach airport transfers in Rarotonga and Aitutaki
See pages 29 and 39 for more details on these properties.

2 ISLAND COMBO ESCAPE 
MANUIA BEACH RESORT & TAMANU BEACH RESORT
6 NIGHTS
Discover the delights of Rarotonga Island at the Manuia Beach Resort. Just a short 
flight away, complete your holiday overlooking crystal clear waters and white sand 
beaches at Tamanu Beach Resort. Situated on the breathtaking Aitutaki Lagoon it is 
the perfect place for a truly unique Polynesian experience.

INCLUDES
• 3 nights 4 star accommodation in a Premium Garden Suite 
• 3 nights 3½ star accommodation in a Garden Bungalow 
• Tropical breakfast daily at Manuia Beach Resort
• À la carte breakfast daily at Tamanu Beach Resort
• $100 food and beverage credit per room at Manuia Beach Resort and  

Tamanu Beach Resort • 60 minute massages at Tamanu Beach Resort per person
• Free use of snorkelling and kayak equipment
• Return flights from Rarotonga to Aitutaki 
• Return coach transfers from Rarotonga Airport to Manuia Beach Resort
• Return coach transfers from Aitutaki Airport to Tamanu Beach Resort
See pages 26 and 38 for more details on these properties.

ADULTS ONLY ESCAPE 
CROWN BEACH RESORT & SPA
7 NIGHTS
This intimate adults only boutique resort is renowned for its superb and picture 
perfect beach location, fine food and relaxed ambiance. Crown Beach Resort & Spa 
promises romance, seclusion and luxury. Set among five acres of lush tropical gardens 
punctuated by streams and waterfalls, the resort features 120 metres of private white 
sandy beach set on a turquoise lagoon, beautiful waterfall-fed swimming pool and 
spectacular sunsets. Crown Beach Resort & Spa offers luxury and romance for those 
seeking a private heavenly space. Situated on the sheltered western side of Rarotonga, 
the resort is just 15 minutes from downtown Avarua, 10 minutes from the airport,  
7 minutes from the golf course and located in the heart of Rarotonga’s tourist area.

INCLUDES
• 7 nights 4½ star accommodation in a Courtyard Pool Suite
• Full breakfast daily • Welcome drink on arrival
• Daily cultural activities
• Use of snorkelling equipment and kayaks
• Return coach transfers from Rarotonga Airport
See page 30 for more details on this property.



RAROTONGA

14

. APARTMENTS & VILLAS PAGE

 1  Aro’a Beachside Inn ◆◆◆ 19

 2  The Black Pearl at Puaikura ◆◆◆ 19

 3  Castaway Resort ◆◆◆ 19

 4 Lagoon Breeze Villas ◆◆◆  ̄ 21

 5 Manea on Muri ◆◆◆ 19

 6  Moana Sands Beachfront Villas ◆◆◆  ̄ 22

 7 Muri Beachcomber ◆◆◆  ̄ 23

 8  Nautilus Resort ◆◆◆◆  ̄ 31

 9  Palm Grove ◆◆◆  ̄ 24

 10 Royale Takitumu ◆◆◆◆ 28

 11  Rumours Luxury Villas & Spa ◆◆◆◆◆ 32

 12  Sea Change Villas ◆◆◆◆ 29

 13 Sunhaven Beach Bungalows ◆◆◆  ̄ 23

 14  Te Manava Luxury Villas & Spa ◆◆◆◆◆ 33

 15  Te Vakaroa Villas ◆◆◆◆  ̄ 31

RAROTONGA
At just 32 kilometres around it is easy 
to discover the unspoilt island paradise 
of Rarotonga. From the jungle covered 
mountains to the sparkling aquatic 
playground and beyond, Rarotonga has 
something for everyone.

SEE
• See tropical reef fish while snorkelling in the 

Aroa Lagoon Marine Reserve

• Watch an island night cultural show

DO
• Take the local bus that circles the island and 

explore Rarotonga

• Try stand-up paddle boarding or wind surfing 
in Muri Lagoon 

EAT & DRINK
• Taste the flavours of fresh local cuisine at the 

Muri Night Markets, open four nights a week

• Try the local dish Ika Mata, raw fish marinated 
in a mixture of lemon or lime and coconut milk

• Tour Matutu Brewery and sample the 
Cook Islands very own craft beer 

WHAT’S ON 
Opera in Rarotonga
1 June

Round Rarotonga Road Race
17 to 23 September 

Te Mire Tiare Flower Festival
27 November to 4 December

Vaka Eiva – Canoe paddling Festival
November (dates to be confirmed)

. HOTELS & RESORTS PAGE

 16  Club Raro Resort ◆◆◆ 20
 17  Crown Beach Resort & Spa ◆◆◆◆  ̄ 30
 18  The Edgewater Resort & Spa ◆◆◆  ̄ 20
 19  Ikurangi Eco Retreat ◆◆◆  ̄ 21
 20  The Islander Hotel ◆◆◆  ̄ 21
 21  Little Polynesian Resort ◆◆◆◆  ̄ 29
 22 Manuia Beach Resort ◆◆◆◆ 26
 23  Moana Sands Beachfront Hotel ◆◆◆  ̄ 22
 24 Moana Sands Lagoon Resort ◆◆◆ 	̄ 22
 25 Muri Beach Club Hotel ◆◆◆◆ 26
 26  Muri Beach Resort ◆◆◆  ̄ 23
 27  Pacific Resort Rarotonga ◆◆◆◆ 27
 28  The Rarotongan Beach Resort  

& Lagoonarium ◆◆◆  ̄ 25
 29  Sanctuary Rarotonga-on the beach  

(Adults Only) ◆◆◆◆ 25
 30  Sunset Resort Rarotonga ◆◆◆  ̄ 24

Muri Lagoon, Rarotonga

Nikao

Arorangi

Aroa

Vaimaanga

Titikaveka

Muri

Motutapu

Oneroa

Koromiri

Taakoka

Ngatangiia

Matavera

Pue

Avarua

18

16

17

22

3

28

10

23
11

21

14

29

9

25

19

30

2

1

12 26

27

Black Rock
20

4

6

13

5

Rarotonga

Avana

724
15

8

• Avatiu �

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA TOURS

15

RAROTONGA AIRPORT 
TRANSFERS
Kia Orana! Welcome to the Cook Islands. Begin your 
tropical holiday in Rarotonga with a door-to-door 
transfer service. On arrival into Rarotonga experience 
a warm welcome with a flower ei (garland), a bottle 
of water (reusable aluminium drink bottle) and receive 
a discount coupon book for use during your stay. 
You’ll then be escorted to your accommodation in a 
comfortable air-conditioned coach.

POLYNESIAN RENTAL CARS 
& BIKES
Based on Rarotonga, Polynesian Rental Cars & Bikes 
has the largest fleet and late model vehicles, with the 
best roadside assistance on the island, offering quality, 
reliability and value for money.

Polynesian Rental Cars & Bikes has ten convenient 
locations around Rarotonga as well as an office at the 
International Airport which is open for international flight 
arrivals and departures.

Includes:
• Free pick-up and drop-off from Rarotonga 

accommodation (car hire option)
• One way car rentals 
• Unlimited kilometres
• Third party liability and insurance
• Roadside assistance 8am to 8pm daily

Does Not Include:
• A $2500 excess applies for car rental. A Zero Excess 

Reduction can be purchased for an additional $20 per 
day payable direct.

• A $50 security bond applies for scooters with an 
excess of $500 payable direct.

1 day rental prices also available.

INTERISLAND FLIGHTS
A visit to the Cook Islands is not complete without 
exploring the beautiful islands of Aitutaki, Atiu, Mangaia 
and Mitiaro. Air Rarotonga offers regular scheduled 
services from Rarotonga.

Aitutaki is the Cook Islands’ best kept secret – a 
gleaming, natural wonder with one of the world’s most 
spectacular lagoons at its centre. Atiu and Mangaia are 
a bird watchers paradise; discover limestone caves, 
secluded coves and white sand beaches, while the 
island of Mitiaro is the least populated. 

Air Rarotonga flies from Rarotonga to Aitutaki four times 
per day from Monday to Saturday and three times on 
Sunday with a flight time of 45 minutes. Flights to Atiu 
take 45 minutes and operate three times a week. The 
flight time to Mangaia from Rarotonga is 40 minutes 
with three flights per week, while flights to Mitiaro take 
50 minutes and operate twice a week.

1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 Adult Child 2-11 yrs
Aitutaki $243*^ $183*^
Atiu $252*^ $189*^
Mangaia $252*^ $189*^
Mitiaro $278*^ $209*^

Share Coach Per Person
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 Adult Child 2-11 yrs
Domestic Airport $43*^ $30*^
International Airport $73*^+ $50*^+
Private Vehicle Per Vehicle 
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 1 to 2 People 3 to 5 People
Domestic Airport $300*^ $400*^
International Airport $338*^+ $450*^+

1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 2-6 Days 7+ Days
Yamaha 125cc or similar $22*^ $19*^
Toyota 1st or similar $70*^ $62*^
Toyota Sienta or similar $78*^ $77*^
Toyota Voxy or similar $110*^ $97*^
Toyota HiAce $120*^ $105*^

^Price based on per person one way from Rarotonga Airport.

^Minimum age for drivers is 18 yrs. All prices are based on a 
24 hour rental period eg. pick-up 9am the first day; drop-off 9am 
the next day. $20 airport pick-up/drop-off fee applies, payable 
direct (car hire option only). All hires are subject to Polynesian 
Rental Cars & Bikes 2020/21 rental terms and conditions.

^Price from Rarotonga Airport to Rarotonga accommodation, 
return. +International Airport arrival transfer includes flower ei, 
meet and greet, bottled water and discount coupon book.



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA TOURS

16

ROUND RAROTONGA 
ORIENTATION TOUR
Get the most out of your holiday with the Round 
Rarotonga Orientation Tour. Designed for first time 
visitors to Rarotonga, discover places of interest and 
spots that you can return to later and explore.

Includes:
• Experienced local guide
• Informative Commentary
• Return transfers from Rarotonga accommodation

Duration:  2 hours 30 minutes
Departs: Mon, Wed, Fri from Rarotonga at 9am

Adult Child 6-11 yrs
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $59* $32*

THE BEST OF RARO PASS
Designed to add more value to your holiday and cover 
some of the must see and do attractions on Rarotonga. 

Includes:
• Island Night Dinner, Show with transfers 
• Avarua Historical Walking Tour • Progressive Dinner 
• Return transfers to Muri Night Market 
• Koka Lagoon Cruise with BBQ lunch
Duration:  Avarua Historical Walking Tour: 1 hour  

30 minutes. Progressive Dinner: 4 hours  
30 minutes. Koka Lagoon Cruise: 3 hours  
30 minutes. Island Night Dinner, Show:  
2 hours 30 minutes.

Departs: Avarua Historical Walking Tour: Mon, Wed, 
Fri at 3pm. Progressive Dinner: Mon, Wed 
at 5pm. Koka Lagoon Cruise: Sun to Fri at 
10am. Island Night Dinner, Show: Tue, Sat  
at 6:30pm.

Adult Child 6-11 yrs

1 Apr – 15 Dec 20, 
20 Jan – 31 Mar 21 $312* $198*

AVARUA HISTORICAL WALKING 
TOUR
The Avarua historical walking tour is a leisurely paced 
guided walk through the historical parts of Avarua. 
Conducted by a knowledgeable guide who will trace 
the Cook Islands history from Polynesian settlement of 
Rarotonga to the discovery and colonisation by New 
Zealand administration, the missionaries and through to 
independence. The tour concludes at a nearby beach 
setting with fruits and juice refreshments.

Includes: 
• Informative commentary 
• Experienced local guide
• Light refreshments
• Return transfers from Rarotonga accommodation

Duration:  1 hour 30 minutes
Departs:  Mon, Wed, Fri from Trader Jacks at 3pm

Adult Child 6-11 yrs
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $73* $58*

ELECTRIC BIKE HIRE
Circumnavigate Rarotonga at your own pace with 
an e-bike. Suitable for all fitness levels, the bikes are 
equipped with lights, helmets and bike locks. There are 
no motor scooter license fees and no paying for fuel as 
you can charge the battery right in your room! 100% fun 
and 100% electric. Show your support and help protect 
this beautiful piece of paradise.

Includes: 
• Use of E-Bike, helmet, bike lock and chargers
• Insurance

Open:   From Arorangi, Rarotonga, Mon to Fri, 
8:30am – 4:30pm, Sat, 8:30am – 12 noon, 
Sun, by appointment

Not suitable for children under 17 yrs.
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 Adult
1-2 Days $49*^
3-6 Days $38*^
7+ Days $29*^
^Prices based on a 24 hour rental period eg. pick-up 9am the 
first day; drop-off 9am the next day.

RARO SAFARI 4WD INLAND TOUR 
Travel in a 4WD vehicle for a tour of the inland roads 
and to the heights of Rarotonga for some breathtaking 
scenery. During the tour your guide provides a 
commentary on the traditional use of local fauna and 
flora. Visit mountain tops and enjoy fantastic panoramic 
views of the lagoon and sweeping valleys in an open air 
4WD. Head inland and see how the ancestors lived at a 
sacred site. 

Includes:
• 3 hour 30 minute guided tour 
• Barbecue chicken lunch 
• Return transfers from Rarotonga accommodation

Duration:  3 hours 30 minutes
Departs:  Mon to Fri from Rarotonga at 9am

Afternoon tour prices also available.

Adult Child 6-11 yrs
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $105* $53*

RARO BUGGY TOUR
The wetter the better – that’s Raro Buggy Tours’ motto. 
Drive your own single or double buggy through the dirt 
tracks and muddy terrains of the roads less travelled. 
Fun, exhilarating and entertaining.

Includes:
• 2 hour Buggy Explorer tour
• Light lunch

Duration:  1 hour 30 minutes to 2 hours
Departs:  From Titikaveka, Mon to Fri at 8:30am,  

11:30am, 2:30pm, Sat at 8:30am, 11:30am

A valid drivers licence is required. Not suitable for children 17 yrs 
and under.

Adult
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $175*



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA TOURS

17

AITUTAKI DAY TOUR 
Begin the day with a 45 minute flight from Rarotonga 
to Aitutaki. Admire stunning views from the air; take a 
short tour around Aitutaki’s main island before setting 
off on the Vaka Cruise. Cruise to three uninhabited islets 
(Akaiami, Moturakau and One Foot Island) and snorkel 
amid schools of tropical fish. A local tour guide will 
accompany you for the entire day. 

Includes:
• Guided Aitutaki Island tour
• The Vaka Cruise with barbecue lunch
• Use of snorkelling equipment and beach towels
• Return flights from Rarotonga to Aitutaki
• Return transfers from Rarotonga accommodation

Duration:  9 hours 30 minutes
Departs:  Mon to Sat from Rarotonga Airport at 8am

Adult Child 2-11 yrs
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $493* $247*

HALF DAY DEEP SEA FISHING 
Akura Fishing Charters are known for some of the best 
catch rates on the island, including blue marlin, mahi-
mahi and tuna. Fishing around Rarotonga is fantastic with 
warm water and great visibility. When fishing from July to 
November, whales can be spotted outside the reef. Fish 
caught from the day are shared among the charter. 

Includes:
• Half day deep sea fishing trip
• Purpose built vessel with on board facilities
• Light lunch • Bottled water and snacks
• Use of fishing equipment • Maximum 6 passengers

Duration:  4 hours 30 minutes
Departs:  Mon to Sat from Avatiu Wharf  

at 8:30am, 1:30pm

Private charter prices also available. Not suitable for children 
under 12 yrs.

Adult
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $234*^
^Price based on shared charter, minimum 4 passengers. 

FIRE ON WATER NIGHT PADDLE
Watch the sun go down as Muri Lagoon lights up 
beneath you. Your local guide will teach you everything 
you need to know about paddling. Choose from 
stand-up paddle boarding or kayaking. Learn about 
the local history, the beautiful lagoon and its amazing 
marine life.

Includes: 
• Stand-up paddle board or kayak lesson
• Use of wetsuit, life jacket and reef shoes (on request)
• Fire dancing show
• Photos
• Maximum 15 passengers per tour

Duration: 1 hour 30 minutes
Departs: Daily from Kitesup, Muri Beach at 6pm

All vessels are equipped with LED lights. 

Adult Child 6-12 yrs
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $68* $34*^
^Child price based on shared paddle board.

QUAD BIKE ADVENTURE
The Jungle Quad Bike Adventure offers thrills and 
challenges driving your very own four wheel Yamaha 
quad. Rain or shine, these tours venture through muddy 
and rocky terrains, crossing streams to remote areas of 
the island’s jungle. The tour is 70% off road and 30% 
on road.

Includes:
• 2 hour Quad Bike Adventure
• Use of helmets and wet weather gear
• Light lunch

Duration:  2 to 3 hours 
Departs:  Mon to Sat from Muri Beach at 8:30am, 

12:30pm

A valid drivers licence is required. Not suitable for children 17 yrs 
and under.

Adult
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $150*

SNORKELLING, LUNCH & 
SHOW CRUISE 
Don’t miss this cruise through Muri Lagoon to the 
marine reserve. View the reef from the glass bottom 
boat and snorkel among the colourful lagoon life. 
On board, experience string band entertainment, 
pareu tying and weaving. Enjoy a delicious fish 
barbecue feast on Koromiri Islet, along with an amazing 
coconut tree climbing show, coconut husking, cultural 
demonstrations and more.

Includes:
• Muri Lagoon glass bottom boat cruise
• Use of snorkelling equipment
• Coconut tree climbing show 
• Barbecue fish lunch
• Return transfers from Rarotonga accommodation 

Duration:  3 hours 30 minutes
Departs:  Sun to Fri from Muri Beach at 10am

Adult Child 6-11 yrs
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $90* $45*

B
U

Y  N O W  -  B O O K  L
AT

E R

BU
Y 

NOW - BOOK LATER
CAPTAIN TAMA’S  
LAGOON CRUIZES
Traditional Cook Islands drums welcome you arrive to 
begin the glass bottom boat tour. Snorkel with giant 
clams, colourful tropical fish and meet Charlie the Moray 
Eel. Relax on Motu Koromiri with a Raro style fresh fish 
barbecue lunch with salads and tropical fruits. Top of 
this magic day with entertainment from your tour guides 
and No Strings Attached, a local string band, that is 
guaranteed to have you smiling.

Includes: 
• Lagoon cruise and snorkelling
• Use of snorkelling equipment
• Barbecue fish lunch • Cultural entertainment

Duration: 4 hours
Departs: Sun to Fri from Muri Beach at 11am

B
U

Y  N O W  -  B O O K  L
AT

E R

BU
Y 

NOW - BOOK LATER

1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 Adult Child 6-11 yrs
Lagoon Cruise $80* $40*
Lagoon Cruise with transfers $90* $45*



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA TOURS

18

PROGRESSIVE DINNER TOUR 
Cook Islanders love to welcome guests in their homes 
and this is your chance to venture out to the villages to 
experience true Cook Islands cuisine and hospitality. 
The evening begins with a traditional entrée of Ika Mata 
– marinated tuna in lime and coconut juice spiced with 
pepper and chilli. At the next home, you’ll experience a 
main of delectable meats, island style food and salads, 
then on to the third and final home for a delicious 
dessert of fresh tropical fruit, home baked cakes, 
home-brewed coffee and English tea.

Includes:
• Visit to 3 homes for 3 courses
• Return transfers from Rarotonga accommodation

Duration:  4 hours 30 minutes
Departs:  Mon, Thu from Rarotonga at 5pm

Adult Child 4-12 yrs

1 Apr – 15 Dec 20, 
20 Jan – 31 Mar 21 $99* $70*

SUNSET COCKTAIL TOUR
Hop in the back of an electric tuk tuk and make your 
way to a beachside bar as the sun begins to dip toward 
the horizon. Your local guide will give you tips on the 
best happy hour specials this small island has to offer. 
Grab an ice cold Big Kahuna, sip a Seabreeze or find 
out what goes into a Daiquiri.

Includes: 
• Guided electric tuk tuk tour
• Informative commentary
• Local guide
• Return transfers from Rarotonga accommodation

Duration:  3 hours 30 minutes
Departs:  Mon to Sat from Rarotonga at 4:30pm

Food and beverages are not included. Not suitable for children 
under 13 yrs. Children 13-18 yrs must be accompanied by an adult.

Adult/Child
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $55*

GOING TROPPO NIGHTLIFE TOUR 
The safest way to see Rarotonga by night – take the 
‘Going Troppo’ Nightlife Tour in a converted coach 
with big sounds, open windows and your friendly local 
guide. Your night starts with a complimentary cocktail 
and you will then visit a number of popular night spots. 
Enjoy fun games and dance the night away with your 
new found friends on this fun filled nightlife tour. It is 
also the perfect option if you are organising a party for 
a stag or hens night.

Includes:
• Going Troppo cocktail, snacks and souvenir  

flower ei tag
• Return transfers from Rarotonga accommodation
• Experienced guide 

Duration:  6 hours 30 minutes
Departs:  Wed, Fri from Rarotonga at 7pm

Not suitable for children under 18 yrs.

Adult
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $48*

TE VARA NUI VILLAGE 
The acclaimed Te Vara Nui Village, located in Muri 
Beach, has something for everyone. Take the Cultural 
Village Tour, an interactive and educational experience 
which immerses you into the powerful story of the 
Cook Islands Maori culture as told by knowledgeable 
guides. The Spectacular Overwater Night Show & Buffet 
Dinner hosts Rarotonga’s finest dancers and musicians 
performing by flaming torchlight accompanied by a 
buffet dinner. Save with the Combo Extravaganza, which 
combines the Cultural Village Tour and the Spectacular 
Overwater Night Show with buffet dinner and return 
transfers from Rarotonga accommodation.

Includes:
• Cultural Village Tour and welcome drink on arrival  

(Village Tour and Combo options)
• Spectacular Overwater Night Show and buffet dinner 

(Show and Combo options)
• Return transfers from Rarotonga accommodation 

(Combo option)

Duration:  Cultural Village Tour: 2 hours 
Spectacular Overwater Night Show:  
2 hours 15 minutes 
Combo Extravaganza:  
4 hours 45 minutes

Commences:  Tue, Thu, Sat Cultural Village Tour  
and Combo Extravaganza at 5pm 
Spectacular Overwater Night Show 
at 7:30pm

Family prices also available. Tours must be completed on the 
same day for Combo Extravaganza. Transfer prices to the Cultural 
Village Tour and the Overwater Night Show are also available. 
Ask your travel agent for details.

1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 Adult Child 6-11 yrs
Cultural Village Tour $55* $35*
Overwater Night Show $115* $55*
Combo Extravaganza $135* $65*

B
U

Y  N O W  -  B O O K  L
AT

E R

BU
Y 

NOW - BOOK LATER



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA HOTELS

19

From   $296 
*^

 

ARO’A BEACHSIDE INN
¿¿¿

Betela, Arorangi (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 1

	❖ Beachfront adults only resort, welcoming guests 18 years and over

	❖ Spectacular sunsets from the Shipwreck Hut Beach Bar

	❖ Free use of snorkelling equipment and kayaks

Includes tropical breakfast daily.

Location: On Rarotonga’s western side, this beachfront property faces a white sandy 
beach and a clear crystal lagoon. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 8km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$50* per person return.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Restaurant, Bar, Sundeck, 
Evening entertainment, Library, Use of snorkelling equipment, kayaks and stand-up 
paddle boards, Laundry service, Parking (free), 12 rooms.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Ocean views, Insect screens, Fan, Balcony, Limited 
cooking facilities with microwave, Hair dryer, All rooms non smoking.

Max Capacity: Oceanview Studio – 2, Beachside Deluxe – 3, Lagoon Suite – 4.

^Minimum 2 night stay applies.

Oceanview Studio

From   $185 
*^

 

THE BLACK PEARL AT PUAIKURA 
¿¿¿

Kavera (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 2 

	❖ Small intimate resort

	❖ Rooms are all ground level

	❖ UV treated, filtered water on tap throughout resort

Location: Set on the sheltered sunset side of the island and just metres from a white 
sandy beach that is ideal for swimming and snorkelling. Distances: Beach 20m, 
Airport 8km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$63* per adult, $32* per child 2-11 years return. 

Property Features: Internet facilities, Pool, Use of snorkelling equipment, Barbecue area, 
Library, Laundry service, Safety deposit box in office, Parking (free), 12 rooms.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Fan, Patio, Kitchen with microwave, Ironing facilities, 
Hair dryer, All rooms non smoking.

Max Capacity: Cabana – 3, Garden View/Pool View – 4.

^Minimum 3 night stay applies.

From   $265 
*^

 

MANEA ON MURI 
¿¿¿

Muri Beach (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 5

	❖ Beachfront resort

	❖ Within walking distance to shops and restaurants of Muri Beach

	❖ Free use of kayaks, snorkelling equipment available for hire

Includes breakfast starter pack.

Location: Set on Muri Beach and steps away from Muri Lagoon. Distances: Beachfront, 
Airport 12km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$63* per adult, $38* per child 3-12 years return.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool, Guest laundry, 5 villas.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Lagoon views (1 Bedroom Lagoon Villas),  
Air-conditioning, Fan, Patio, Microwave, Limited cooking facilities (except 3 Bedroom 
Streamside Villa), Kitchen (3 Bedroom Streamside Villa), Hair dryer, Safe.

Max Capacity: 1 Bedroom Garden Villa/1 Bedroom Lagoon Villa – 2, 3 Bedroom 
Streamside Villa – 7.

^Minimum 3 night stay applies.

From   $237 
*^

 

CASTAWAY RESORT
¿¿¿

Arorangi (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 3

	❖ Small intimate, boutique, beachfront resort

	❖ Welcoming guests aged 16 years and over

	❖ Watch the sunset from Wilson’s Restaurant and Beach Bar

Includes light breakfast daily.

Location: This secluded adult only resort is located on the sunset side of Rarotonga’s 
stunning lagoon. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 5.2km.

Getting There: We recommend airport transfers be booked in conjunction with your 
accommodation. See page 15 for further details.

Property Features: Pool, Restaurant, Bar, Use of snorkelling equipment and kayak (free), 
Barbecue area, Parking (free), 18 rooms.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Air-conditioning, Fan, Balcony or patio, 
Limited cooking facilities, Safe, All rooms non smoking.

Max Capacity: Poolside Villa – 2, Poolside Studio/Beachfront Studio – 3, 2 Bedroom 
Poolside Suite – 5.

^Minimum 3 night stay applies.

Poolside Villa



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA HOTELS

20

Standard

Avarua (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 16

	❖ Direct coral beach access

	❖ Family friendly with a calm lagoon perfect for children and a toddlers pool

	❖ Free use of snorkelling equipment and bicycle hire

Includes tropical breakfast daily.

Location: This iconic resort is set on a calm lagoon on the north coast of Rarotonga. 
Distances: Beachfront, Airport 4.9km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$41* per adult, $25* per child 0-12 years.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool, Restaurant, Bars  
(2 – 1 swim-up), Room service, Sundecks (3), Pool table, 24 hour reception, 82 rooms.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Ocean views (Oceanview), Air-conditioning, 
Fan, Patio, Tea/coffee making facilities, Limited cooking facilities (Studio Apartment, 
2 Bedroom Villa, Self-contained), Cable TV, All rooms non smoking.

Max Capacity: Standard/Poolside – 3 adults or 2 adults/2 children, Oceanview/Tamure – 2, 
Self-contained – 3, Studio Apartment – 4, 2 Bedroom Villa – 5.

From   $250 
*

 

CLUB RARO RESORT
¿¿¿

Studio

Arorangi (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 18

	❖ Great family resort with a kid’s club, children’s playground and games room

	❖ Located right on the beach

	❖ Calm lagoon overlooking a marine reserve

Includes tropical breakfast daily.

Location: With white sandy beaches, a blue lagoon and some of the best sunsets in 
Rarotonga, the resort is surrounded by mountains and is within walking distance to 
restaurants and bars. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 4.5km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$59* per adult, $32* per child 2-12 years.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool, Restaurants (2), Bar, 
Room service, Coconut Kids Club 4-12 years (free), 24 hour reception, 280 rooms.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Air-conditioning, Fan, Balcony or patio, Tea/coffee 
making facilities, Kitchen with dishwasher (3 Bedroom Villa), Ironing facilities.

Max Capacity: Studio/Garden/Garden Superior/Lagoon View – 3 adults or 2 adults/ 
2 children. Other room types also available.

From   $268 
*

 

THE EDGEWATER RESORT & SPA
¿¿¿¯



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA HOTELS

21

Tropical Are

From   $278 
*

 

THE ISLANDER HOTEL
¿¿¿¯

Avarua (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 20

	❖ Boutique beachfront hotel

	❖ Island Night and Cultural Show on Tuesday and Saturday nights

	❖ Casual dining at The Islander Restaurant

Includes light breakfast daily.

Location: This small beachfront boutique hotel is conveniently located across the road 
from Rarotonga International Airport and is a 15 minute walk to downtown Avarua. 
Distances: Beachfront, Airport 200m.

Getting There: We recommend airport transfers be booked in conjunction with your 
accommodation. See page 15 for further details. 

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool, Restaurant, Bars (2),  
Day spa, 24 hour reception, Parking (free), Transit Lounge, Courtesy shuttle to 
downtown Avarua and Black Rock Beach twice daily, 11 rooms.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Ocean views, Air-conditioning, Fan, Tea/coffee 
making facilities, Cable TV, Ironing facilities, Hair dryer, Safe.

Max Capacity: Beachfront Cabana – 4.

Beachfront Cabana

Garden Studio

Arorangi (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 4

	❖ Great for families with self-catering options

	❖ Kids will love the outdoor playground and the paddle pool

	❖ Snorkel the safe, calm Aroa Lagoon Marine Reserve

Includes tropical breakfast daily.

Location: Set opposite the stunning white sandy beach of Aroa Lagoon Marine Reserve. 
Distances: Beach across the road, Airport 9km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$40* per adult, $22* per child 0-12 years return.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pools (2), Café, Bar, Children’s 
playground, Use of snorkelling equipment and kayaks, 24 rooms.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Air-conditioning, Microwave, Limited cooking 
facilities, Kitchen (2 Bedroom 2 Level Villa), Hair dryer, Safe.

Max Capacity: Garden Studio – 2 adults/1 child, 1 Bedroom Villa – 4, 2 Bedroom  
2 Level Villa/2 Bedroom 1 Level Villa – 5.

^Minimum 3 night stay applies.

From   $275 
*^

 

LAGOON BREEZE VILLAS
¿¿¿¯

2 Bedroom 2 Level Villa

From   $299 
*^

 

IKURANGI ECO RETREAT
¿¿¿¯

Matavera (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 19

	❖ Intimate eco-friendly resort, where luxury meets sustainability

	❖ Welcoming guests 12 years and over

	❖ Free use of bicycles to explore the island

Includes tropical breakfast daily.

Location: Set in a tropical garden under the vista of Mount Ikurangi on the east side of 
Rarotonga and is the Cook Islands first purpose built eco accommodation and glamping 
hotel. Distances: Beach 3km, Airport 8km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$63* per person return.

Property Features: Pool (saltwater), Sun lounges, Use of snorkelling equipment,  
Bicycle hire (free), Laundry service, Parking (free), 3 ares, 4 tents.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Mountain views, Balcony, Tea/coffee making facilities, 
Private en suite, Bathrobes, Outdoor claw foot bath (Ariki Tent), Hair dryer, Safe.

Max Capacity: Tropical Are/Luxury Safari Tent/Ariki Safari Tent – 2.

^Minimum 3 night stay applies.



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA HOTELS

22

From   $362 
*

 

MOANA SANDS BEACHFRONT HOTEL
¿¿¿¯

Titikaveka (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 23

	❖ Beachfront hotel

	❖ Free use of snorkelling equipment and kayaks 

	❖ Great option for families with interconnecting rooms available

Includes tropical breakfast daily.

Location: This beachfront hotel is set on the beautiful southern coast, directly overlooking 
Titkaveka Beach. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 15.1km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$50* per adult, $25* per child 2-11 years return.

Property Features: Internet facilities (extra charge), Restaurant, Bar, Barbecue area 
(beachside), Use of snorkelling equipment and kayaks, Bicycle hire, Luggage storage, 
17 rooms.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Ocean views, Air-conditioning, Balcony or patio, 
Tea/coffee making facilities, Limited cooking facilities with microwave, Ironing facilities, 
Hair dryer, Safe.

Max Capacity: Deluxe Beachfront Studio – 2, Beachfront Studio – 3.

Beachfront Studio

Deluxe Lagoon Studio

Muri Beach (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 24

	❖ Adults only resort, welcoming guest aged 18 years and over

	❖ Free use of snorkelling equipment and kayaks

	❖ Large swimming pool and sundeck with poolside cabana

Includes tropical breakfast daily.

Location: Situated on the beachfront, sitting above the azure waters of Muri Lagoon 
and close to the popular Muri Village. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 13km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$50* per person return.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool, Restaurant, Bar,  
Use of snorkelling equipment and kayaks, Sundeck, Laundry facilities (extra charge), 
24 hour reception, 22 rooms.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Ocean views, Air-conditioning, Fan, Balcony,  
Tea/coffee making facilities, Cable TV, Ironing facilities, Hair dryer.

Max Capacity: Deluxe Lagoon Studio – 2.

From   $468 
*

 

MOANA SANDS LAGOON RESORT
¿¿¿¯

From   $390 
*

 

MOANA SANDS BEACHFRONT VILLAS
¿¿¿¯

Titikaveka (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 6

	❖ Great option for families with kitchen facilities in Two Bedroom apartments

	❖ Enjoy delicious treats, coffees and fresh fruit smoothies from Coco Latte Café

	❖ Free use of snorkelling equipment and kayaks

Includes tropical breakfast starter pack on first morning.

Location: Surrounded by palm trees on Vaimaanga Beach, along Rarotonga’s stunning 
southern coast. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 14km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$50* per adult, $25* per child 2-11 years return.

Property Features: Barbecue area, Guest laundry, Luggage storage, Courtesy shuttle to 
Moana Sands Beachfront Hotel (conditions apply), 6 villas, 6 apartments.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Air-conditioning, Fan, Balcony or patio, Tea/coffee 
making facilities, Limited kitchen facilities with microwave (except 2 Bedroom Beachside), 
Kitchen with microwave (2 Bedroom Beachside), Docking station, Hair dryer, Safe.

Max Capacity: Studio Beachfront – 2, 2 Bedroom Beachside/2 Bedroom Beachfront 
Villa – 4.



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA HOTELS

23

From   $350 
*^

 

MURI BEACHCOMBER
¿¿¿¯

Muri Beach (RAR) 
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 7

	❖ Great resort for active families and couples with many activities available

	❖ The calm lagoon is perfect for children

	❖ Free bicycle hire

Includes light breakfast daily.

Location: Set in lush tropical gardens with a prime position on the white sandy shores of 
the beautiful Muri Lagoon. The resort is close to the famous Muri Beach Night Markets. 
Distances: Beachfront, Airport 13.3km.

Getting There: FREE return coach transfers from Rarotonga Airport.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool, Use of snorkelling 
equipment, kayaks, paddle boards and bicycles, Barbecue area, Laundry service,  
Guest laundry, DVD library, Non smoking, Parking (free), 22 rooms.

Room Features: Ocean views (Seaview), Air-conditioning, Fan, Patio, Kitchen with 
microwave, DVD player, Ironing facilities, Hair dryer, Safe.

Max Capacity: Garden – 5, Seaview/Watergarden Villa – 3, Family Garden – 6.

^Minimum 3 night stay applies.

Garden

From   $275 
*^

 

SUNHAVEN BEACH BUNGALOWS
¿¿¿¯

Arorangi (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 13

	❖ Welcoming guests aged 15 years and over

	❖ Beachfront resort

	❖ Free use of snorkelling equipment and kayaks

Location: This absolute beachfront property is located on Rarotonga’s west coast 
famous for its spectacular tropical sunsets. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 6km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$63* per person return.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool, Barbecue area, 
Sundeck, DVD library, Library, Use of snorkelling equipment and kayaks, Parking (free), 
6 bungalows.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Air-conditioning (some units – extra charge),  
Fan, Balcony, Kitchen with microwave, DVD player, All rooms non smoking.

Max Capacity: Garden Bungalow/Beachfront 1 Bedroom Bungalow – 4.

^Minimum 5 night stay applies.

Garden Villa

Muri Beach (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 26

	❖ Boutique beachfront resort

	❖ Free use of kayaks, snorkelling equipment and reef shoes

	❖ UV treated, filtered water on tap throughout resort

Includes tropical breakfast daily.

Location: Positioned on the south east corner of Rarotonga and only steps from the 
aquatic playground of Muri Lagoon. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 12km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with accommodation 
when arriving between 5pm and 9am Mon to Sat. $63* per adult, $38* per child  
0-11 years return.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool, Restaurant, Bar,  
Room service, Massage facilities, Yoga platform, Bicycle hire, Guest laundry, 20 villas.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Air-conditioning, Fan, Patio, Kitchen, Hair dryer.

Max Capacity: Garden Villa/Lagoonview Apartment/Deluxe Beachfront Villa – 3, 
Beachfront Apartment –2, 2 Bedroom Villa – 6.

^Minimum 4 night stay applies.

From   $385 
*^

 

MURI BEACH RESORT
¿¿¿¯



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA HOTELS

24

Garden Studio

Vaimaanga (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 9

	❖ Beachfront resort with freshwater pool

	❖ Free use of kayaks and snorkelling equipment 

	❖ The Yellow Hibiscus Restaurant is open for breakfast, lunch and dinner

Includes tropical breakfast daily.

Location: Set in the village of Vaimaanga on Rarotonga’s stunning southern coast. 
Distances: Beachfront, Airport 12km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$45* per adult, $23* per child 0-11 years return.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool, Restaurant, Bar, 
Room service, Barbecue area, Library, Motorbike hire, Guest laundry, 22 bungalows.

Room Features: Air-conditioning, Fan, Patio, Kitchen with microwave, Tea/coffee making 
facilities, All rooms non smoking.

Max Capacity: Garden Studio/1 Bedroom Superior – 3, 2 Bedroom Garden Bungalow – 5, 
3 Bedroom Garden Bungalow – 6, Beach Villa – 8, Beachfront Studio – 2.

^Minimum 2 night stay applies.

From   $269 
*^

 

PALM GROVE
¿¿¿¯

Beachfront Studio

Garden Studio

Arorangi (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 30

	❖ Welcoming guests aged 12 years and over

	❖ Free use of snorkelling equipment 

	❖ Happy hour cocktails at the Birdcage Bar every afternoon

Includes tropical breakfast daily.

Location: Fronting a crystal clear lagoon on the sunset side of the island, the resort is 
six kilometres from the capital Avarua. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 4km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with accommodation 
when arriving between 6pm and 8:30am. $32* per person return.

Property Features: Internet facilities (extra charge), Pools (2), Restaurant, Bars (2), Room 
service, Use of snorkelling equipment, Sundeck, DVD library, Guest laundry, 35 rooms.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Air-conditioning, Balcony or patio, Limited cooking 
facilities with microwave, Hair dryer, Safe, All rooms non smoking.

Max Capacity: Garden Studio/Poolside Studio/Beachfront Studio – 2, 1 Bedroom 
Poolside – 3, 2 Bedroom Poolside – 5, 2 Bedroom Beachfront – 4.

^Minimum 2 night stay applies.

From   $313 
*^

 

SUNSET RESORT RAROTONGA
¿¿¿¯

Beachfront Studio



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA HOTELS

25

Beachside Suite

Aroa Beach, Aroa Lagoon Marine Reserve (RAR) 
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 29

	❖ Welcoming guests aged 16 years and over

	❖ Free stand-up paddle boarding, kayaking, snorkelling and tennis 

	❖ Salt water pool with swim up bar 

Includes tropical breakfast daily, welcome drink on arrival, invitation to 
managers weekly cocktail party and daily activities.
Location: Situated beachfront on the secluded white sands of Aroa Beach and the 
Aroa Lagoon Marine Sanctuary. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 12km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$57* per adult return.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool, Restaurants (2),  
Bars (2 – 1 swim-up), Room service, SpaPolynesia (day spa), Tennis court, 24 hour 
reception, Use of facilities at The Rarotongan Beach Resort & Lagoonarium, 49 rooms.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Air-conditioning, Fan, Balcony or patio,  
Insect screens, Tea/coffee making facilities, Cable TV, Guest laundry, Outdoor spa 
and sauna (Honeymoon Spa Suite), Hair dryer, Safe, All rooms non smoking.

Max Capacity: Beachside Suite/Beachfront Suite/Honeymoon Spa Suite – 3.

From   $638 
*

 

SANCTUARY RAROTONGA-ON THE BEACH (ADULTS ONLY)
¿¿¿¿

Beachside

Aroa Beach, Aroa Lagoon Marine Reserve (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 28

	❖ Great for families as children up to the age of 16 stay for free

	❖ Snorkel right off the beach among tropical fish in the sheltered lagoon

	❖ Free use of stand-up paddle boards, kayaks and snorkelling equipment

Includes tropical breakfast daily, welcome drink, invitation to managers weekly 
cocktail party, use of tennis equipment and cultural activities.
Location: Set on Rarotonga’s south west coast along the white sandy shores of Aroa 
Beach and the Aroa Lagoon Marine Sanctuary. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 12km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$57* per adult, $29* per child 2-11 years return.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool, Restaurants (2), Bars (2), 
Room service, Crèche 0-3 years (extra charge), Moko’s Kids Club 4-11 years (free), 
Teen Zone 12-16 years (free), 24 hour reception, 109 rooms.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Private pool (Honeymoon Pool & Spa Bungalow), 
Air-conditioning, Insect screens, Balcony, Tea/coffee making facilities, Microwave.

Max Capacity: Beachside/Beachfront – 3 adults or 2 adults/2 children. Other room types 
also available.

From   $444 
*

 

THE RAROTONGAN BEACH RESORT & LAGOONARIUM 
¿¿¿¯



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA HOTELS

26

Premium Garden Suite

Arorangi (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 22

	❖ Welcoming guests aged 16 years and over

	❖ VIP Suites offer extra inclusions

	❖ Dine with your toes in the sand at On the Beach Restaurant and Bar

Includes tropical breakfast daily, free use of snorkelling equipment, kayaks  
and free cultural activities.
Location: This small intimate boutique resort is located on the beach on the sheltered 
sunset coast of Rarotonga. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 5.1km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$38* per person return.

Property Features: Internet facilities (extra charge), Pool, Restaurant, Bar, Room service, 
Use of snorkelling equipment and kayaks, Departure lounge, Beach towels, 24 rooms.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Air-conditioning, Fan, Balcony, Tea/coffee making 
facilities, Kitchen (2 Bedroom), Outdoor shower, Hair dryer, Safe, All rooms non smoking.

Max Capacity: Premium Garden Suite/Beachfront Suite/VIP Premium Garden Suite/ 
VIP Beachfront Suite – 3, 2 Bedroom – 5.

^Minimum 2 night stay applies.

From   $478 
*^

 

MANUIA BEACH RESORT
¿¿¿¿

Premier Garden View

Muri Beach (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 25

	❖ Adults only boutique hotel, welcoming guests aged 18 years and over

	❖ Enjoy a soothing spa treatment in the beach cabana by the lagoon

	❖ Daily cocktail sampling and invite to weekly Managers Cocktail Hour

Includes tropical breakfast daily and complimentary use of snorkelling 
equipment and kayaks.
Location: This boutique hotel is set on the white sandy shores of Muri Lagoon and just 
30 minutes from Rarotonga’s airport. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 12km.

Getting There: We recommend airport transfers to be booked in conjunction with your 
accommodation. See page 15 for further details.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool, Restaurant, Bars (2), 
Room service, Day spa, Scooter hire, Laundry service, Guest lounge, 24 hour reception, 
Parking (free), 30 rooms.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Ocean views (Deluxe Beachfront), Air-conditioning, 
Fan, Balcony, Tea/coffee making facilities, Mini bar, Ironing facilities, Hair dryer, Safe.

Max Capacity: Premier Garden – 4, Pool View/Deluxe Beachfront – 2.

From   $643 
*

 

MURI BEACH CLUB HOTEL
¿¿¿¿



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA HOTELS

27

Standard Studio

Premium Beachfront Suite

PACIFIC RESORT RAROTONGA
¿¿¿¿

Muri Beach (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 27

	❖ Beachfront resort

	❖ Great resort for families with a kid’s club and family rooms

	❖ Beachfront dining at Sandals Restaurant

	❖ Glass bottom boat tours available

	❖ Free use of snorkelling equipment, kayaks, stand-up paddle boards

	❖ The calm lagoon is perfect for children

Includes tropical breakfast daily, guest welcome and orientation on arrival 
and daily scheduled activities.
Location: A family friendly boutique resort nestled on the white sands of Muri Lagoon. 
Distances: Beachfront, Airport 12km.

Getting There: We recommend airport transfers be booked in conjunction with your 
accommodation. See page 15 for further details.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool (including children’s), 
Restaurant, Bar, Room service, Beach Hut Kids Club 6-12 years (free), Evening 
entertainment, Cultural activities, Use of snorkelling equipment, stand-up paddle 
boards and kayaks, Nail salon, Guest laundry, 24 hour reception, 64 rooms.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Air-conditioning, Fan, Balcony or patio,  
In-room movies (free), Docking station, Tea/coffee making facilities, Ironing facilities,  
Hair dryer, Safe.

Max Capacity: Standard Studio – 2, Premium Garden Suite/Premium Beachfront Suite – 3, 
Standard Family – 3 adults or 2 adults/2 children, Premium Family Room – 4, 2 Bedroom 
Premium Garden Villa – 5, 3 Bedroom Premium Lagoon View Villa/3 Bedroom Premium 
Beachfront Villa – 7.

From   $485 
*

 



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA HOTELS

28

Lagoon View Villa

Premium Beachfront Villa

ROYALE TAKITUMU
¿¿¿¿

Titikaveka (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 10

	❖ Small, boutique adults only resort, welcoming guests aged 18 years and over

	❖ Free use of e-bicycles for in-house guests

	❖ Fresh water pool with sun lounges 

	❖ Free use of snorkelling equipment, kayaks and stand-up paddle boards

	❖ Each of the Polynesian inspired villas have thatched roofs, 
a private verandah and are nestled among tropical gardens

Includes welcome breakfast basket in room on arrival, welcome drink, 
personalised orientation and Wi-Fi voucher up to 100 megabytes.
Location: Situated on Titikaveka Beach and surrounded by manicured gardens, palm 
tree lined pathways that lead to the stunning azure lagoon. Distances: Beachfront, 
Airport 15.5km.

Getting There: We recommend airport transfers be booked in conjunction with your 
accommodation. See page 15 for further details.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool, Use of snorkelling 
equipment, kayaks and stand-up paddle boards, Barbecue area, Laundry/dry cleaning 
service, Guest lounge, Parking (free), 10 villas.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Lagoon views, Fan, Patio, Limited cooking facilities 
with microwave, Docking station, Spa bath, Hair dryer, Safe.

Max Capacity: Lagoon View Villa/Beachfront Villa – 2, Premium Beachfront Villa – 3.

^Minimum 3 night stay applies.

From   $732 
*^

 



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA HOTELS

29

1 Bedroom Lagoon View Villa

Titikaveka (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 12

	❖ Intimate resort, welcoming guests 12 years and over in Executive Villas

	❖ All villas have their own private pool and direct access to the beach

	❖ Free use of stand-up paddle boards, kayaks, bicycles and DVD/CD library 

Includes breakfast starter pack, bottle of wine and beer in room on arrival and 
Wi-Fi starter voucher.
Location: Enjoy the tropical surrounds of this small and intimate resort located on the 
sheltered, southern side of Rarotonga. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 14km.

Getting There: FREE return transfers from Rarotonga Airport.

Property Features: Internet facilities (extra charge), Barbecue area, Massage facilities, 
Guest laundry, 15 villas.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Ocean views, Private pool, Air-conditioning, Balcony 
or patio, Kitchen with microwave and dishwasher, Cable TV, DVD player, Bathrobes.

Max Capacity: 1 Bedroom Lagoon Villa/1 Bedroom Beachfront Villa – 2, 2 Bedroom 
Lagoon Villa/2 Bedroom Lagoon Executive Villa/2 Bedroom Beachfront Villa – 4, 
3 Bedroom Lagoon Executive Villa – 6.

^Minimum 3 night stay applies.

From   $600 
*^

 

SEA CHANGE VILLAS
¿¿¿¿

1 Bedroom Beachfront Villa

Garden Studio

Titikaveka Beach (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 21

	❖ Adults only resort, welcoming guests aged 18 years and over

	❖ Saltwater infinity pool overlooking the lagoon

	❖ Poolside dining with spectacular lagoon views

Includes tropical breakfast daily and welcome drink.

Location: This boutique resort is nestled on the southern tip of Rarotonga along the 
golden sands of Titikaveka Beach. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 15km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$53* per person return.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool, Restaurant, Bar, 
Room service, Use of snorkelling equipment, kayaks and stand-up paddle boards, 
Laundry/dry cleaning service (extra charge), 14 rooms.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Ocean views, Air-conditioning, Patio, Tea/coffee 
making facilities, Ironing facilities, Bathrobes, Hair dryer, Safe.

Max Capacity: Garden Studio/Beachfront Bungalow – 2.

From   $683 
*

 

LITTLE POLYNESIAN RESORT
¿¿¿¿¯



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA HOTELS

30

1 Bedroom Villa

Courtyard Pool Suite

CROWN BEACH RESORT & SPA
¿¿¿¿¯

Arorangi (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 17

	❖ Welcoming guests aged 16 years and over

	❖ Free use of snorkelling equipment and kayaks

	❖ Multiple dining options including a romantic dinner on the beach

	❖ Weekly Island night with cultural performances and dinner

	❖ Courtyard Pool Suite and Two Bedroom Beachfront Pool Villa 
include their own private pool

Includes breakfast daily, welcome drink on arrival, daily activities and  
daily drinks happy hour with live entertainment.
Location: Set on the sheltered sunset coast of Rarotonga with five acres of manicured 
gardens and an expansive white sandy beach that meets a sparkling blue lagoon. The 
resort is a 10 minute drive from Rarotonga’s airport and 15 minute drive to downtown 
Avarua. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 4.7km. 

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$48* per person return.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool (with waterfall), 
Restaurants (2), Bars (2), Spa Ariki (day spa), Gym (mini), Resort shop, Use of 
snorkelling equipment and kayaks, 36 villas.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Air-conditioning, Fans, Private deck or courtyard, 
Tea/coffee making facilities, Microwave, Private pool (Courtyard Pool Suite).

Max Capacity: 1 Bedroom Villa/1 Bedroom Beachfront Villa/Courtyard Pool Suite – 3, 
2 Bedroom Garden Villa/2 Bedroom Pool Beachfront Villa – 5.

^Minimum 3 night stay applies.

From   $569 
*^

 



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA HOTELS

31

Garden Are

Muri Beach (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 8

	❖ All Ares feature a salt water plunge pool

	❖ Kids will be kept entertained with the Kid’s Concierge

	❖ Dine on Polynesian inspired cuisine at the beachfront restaurant

Includes full breakfast daily, fruit platter on arrival, Wi-Fi connection starter 
pack and resort activities.
Location: This beachfront resort is located at Muri Beach and is a 20 minute drive from 
Rarotonga’s International Airport. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 13km. 

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$63* per adult, $38* per child 4-12 years return.

Property Features: Pool, Restaurant, Bar, Café, Room service, Kids Concierge 5-12 years 
(free), Day spa, Use of non motorised watersports, 24 hour reception, 17 ares.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Plunge pool (saltwater), Private outdoor shower,  
Air-conditioning, Fan, Limited cooking facilities, Kitchen (2 and 3 Bedroom).

Max Capacity: Garden Are/Beachfront Are – 2 adults/1 child, 2 Bedroom Are/2 Bedroom 
Beachfront Are – 4 adults/1 child, 3 Bedroom Beachfront Are – 6 adults/2 children.

^Minimum 3 night stay applies.

From   $720 
*^

 

NAUTILUS RESORT 
¿¿¿¿¯

1 Bedroom Beachfront Villa

Muri Beach (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 15

	❖ Small intimate resort, welcoming guests aged 12 years and over

	❖ Free use of snorkelling equipment and kayaks

	❖ Dining and bar facilities are available from the adjacent Sails Restaurant

Includes tropical breakfast daily, fruit platter and bottle of wine in room  
on arrival.
Location: An absolute beachfront resort positioned on the blue waters and white sands 
of Muri Beach. It is a short stroll along the beach to some of Muri renowned restaurants. 
Distances: Beachfront, Airport 12km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$63* per person return.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool (infinity), Spa, Room service, 
Beach towels, DVD library, Library, Parking (free), 6 villas.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Lagoon/beach views, Air-conditioning, Fan, Balcony, 
Kitchen, Cable TV, DVD player, Washer/dryer, Ironing facilities, Hair dryer, Safe.

Max Capacity: 1 Bedroom Beachfront Villa – 2, 2 Bedroom Beachfront Villa – 5.

^Minimum 3 night stay applies.

From   $638 
*^

 

TE VAKAROA VILLAS
¿¿¿¿¯

2 Bedroom Beachfront Villa



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA HOTELS

32

Beachside Villa

Beachfront Villa

RUMOURS LUXURY VILLAS & SPA
¿¿¿¿¿

Platinum Beachfront Villa

Muri Beach (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 11

	❖ Welcoming guests aged 15 years and over

	❖ Private courtyard pool in all villas set in a tropical garden

	❖ All villas have two bedrooms and two private en suite bathrooms

	❖ Free use of snorkelling equipment and kayaks

	❖ Private movie theatre in the Platinum Villa 

	❖ Acclaimed day spa offering massages, body treatments and facials

Includes breakfast delivered daily, arrival gift basket and a bottle of  
sparkling wine.
Location: These spacious deluxe villas are spread across two absolute beachfront 
locations along Muri Beach. The bustling Muri Village with its shops, cafés and night 
food markets is an easy stroll away. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 14.4km.

Getting There: FREE 20 minute return VIP private transfers from Rarotonga Airport.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Waterfall Spa (Day spa),  
Use of snorkelling equipment and kayaks, Guest laundry, 7 villas.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Private courtyard pool with waterfall, Private spa 
(heated) (Beachfront Villa, Platinum Beachfront Villa), Air-conditioning (bedrooms), Fan, 
Balcony or private courtyard, Kitchen with microwave and dishwasher, Tea/coffee 
making facilities, Barbecue, DVD player, In-room movies (free), Movie theatre room 
(Platinum Beachfront Villa), Ironing facilities, Laundry, Hair dryer, Safe.

Max Capacity: Beachside Villa/Beachfront Villa/Platinum Beachfront Villa – 4.

^Minimum 3 night stay applies.

From   $975 
*^

 



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA HOTELS

33

Pool Villa Suite

2 Bedroom Ultimate Beachfront Villa

TE MANAVA LUXURY VILLAS & SPA 
¿¿¿¿¿

3 Bedroom Presidential Beachfront

Beachfront Villa Suite

Muri Beach (RAR)
MAP PAGE 14 REF. 14

	❖ Great option for families with self-catering villas and free access to kid’s club 
at Pacific Resort Rarotonga

	❖ Spacious villas with private courtyard or decks and private plunge pools

	❖ Award winning on-site spa in a tranquil water garden setting

	❖ Free transfers to Pacific Resort Rarotonga when dining and using facilities 
with charge back option available

	❖ Free use of snorkelling equipment and kayaks

Location: This five star villa complex is set on the white sands of Muri Beach 
and overlooking the stunning crystal clear Muri Lagoon. Distances: Beachfront, 
Airport 13km.

Getting There: We recommend airport transfers be booked in conjunction with your 
accommodation. See page 15 for further details.

Property Features: Internet facilities (extra charge), Day spa, Use of Kids Club facilities at 
Pacific Resort Rarotonga (free), Use of kayaks, snorkelling equipment and beach towels, 
Bicycle (extra charge), UV treated water filling station, 13 villas.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Private pool (plunge), Air-conditioning, Fan, Deck 
or courtyard, Tea/coffee making facilities, Kitchen, Barbecue, Mini bar, In-room movies 
(free), Docking station, Laundry, Ironing facilities, 2 bathrooms (2 and 3 Bedroom Villas).

Max Capacity: Pool Villa Suite/Beachfront Villa Suite/1 Bedroom Ultimate Beachfront  
Villa – 2, 2 Bedroom Ultimate Beachfront Villa/2 Bedroom Ultimate Pool Villa – 4,  
3 Bedroom Ultimate Beachfront Villa/3 Bedroom Presidential Beachfront Villa/3 
Bedroom Standard Pool Villa – 6.

^Minimum 3 night stay applies.

From   $600 
*^

 



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.34

Vaimaanga

Titikaveka

Muri

Ngatangiia

Avarua

Rarotonga

2

6

1
4

3

• Avatiu 

5

RAROTONGA 
HOLIDAY HOMES
The Cook Islands has a large range of 
holiday homes and rental properties for 
both short and long stays. From basic 
beach style properties to luxury boutique 
villas, there is an accommodation option 
to suit all budgets.

Located on Rarotonga, holiday homes 
are popular for a ‘home away from home’ 
experience. They provide private spaces 
with the majority offering kayaks and 
snorkelling equipment for guest use, 
while some have private swimming pools. 
Properties are located both beachfront and 
inland, giving the option of stunning lagoon 
views or lush natural bush surroundings. 

Holiday homes are a fantastic choice 
for families or groups wanting all the 
conveniences of home in a tropical 
island paradise.

 
HOLIDAY HOMES

 
PAGE

 1  Aramoana on the Beach Villa ◆◆◆◆ 34
 2  Crystal Blue Lagoon Luxury Villas ◆◆◆◆  ̄ 35
 3  Pacific Palms Luxury Villa ◆◆◆◆  ̄ 41
 4  Paradise Holiday Homes ◆◆◆◆ 34
 5  Tuoro Holiday Villas ◆◆◆◆ 35
 6  Turangi Lagoon Villas ◆◆◆◆ 35

Crystal Blue Lagoon Luxury Villas

Muri Lagoon, Rarotonga

From   $1875 
*

 

ARAMOANA ON THE BEACH VILLA
¿¿¿¿

Vaimaanga (RAR)
MAP PAGE 34 REF. 1

❖❖ Modern three bedroom villa, welcoming guests aged 7 years and over

❖❖ Free use of stand-up paddle boards, kayaks and snorkelling equipment 

❖❖ Each bedroom has an en suite

Includes welcome breakfast starter hamper in room on arrival.

Location: This beachfront villa is located on the southern side of Rarotonga in the 
Vaimaanga district and overlooks the Avaavaroa Marine Reserve. Distances: Beachfront, 
Airport 17km.

Getting There: We recommend airport transfers be booked in conjunction with your 
accommodation. See page 15 for further details.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Bicycle hire, Use of snorkelling 
equipment, kayaks and paddle boards, Parking (free), Non smoking, 1 villa.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Ocean views, Sundeck with outdoor shower, 
Air-conditioning, Fan, Kitchen, Barbecue, Cable TV, Bluetooth speakers, DVD player, 
Laundry, Ironing facilities, Hair dryer, Safe. 

Max Capacity: 3 Bedroom Beach Villa – 6.

From   $669 
*^

 

PARADISE HOLIDAY HOMES
¿¿¿¿

Titikaveka (RAR)
MAP PAGE 34 REF. 4

❖❖ Four spacious four bedroom villas

❖❖ Each villa has its own private pool

❖❖ Each villa has an outdoor deck with barbecue facilities

Includes one bottle of white wine, one bottle of red wine and 12 bottles of 
Heineken beer.
Location: Set among the Titikaveka hills with views of the lush mountains and tropical 
greenery. The holiday homes are less than a kilometre to the white sands of Titikaveka 
Beach. Distances: Beach 800m, Airport 15km. 

Getting There: We recommend airport transfers be booked in conjunction with your 
accommodation. See page 15 for further details.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pools (4 – outdoor), 
Parking (free), 4 villas.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Sundeck, Fan, Tea/coffee making facilities, 
Kitchen with microwave and dishwasher, Barbecue, Cable TV, DVD player, 2 bathrooms, 
Ironing facilities, Washing machine, Safe, All rooms non smoking.

Max Capacity: 4 Bedroom Pool Villa – 8.

^Minimum 3 night stay applies.

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

RAROTONGA HOLIDAY HOMES

35

From   $516 
*^

 

TUORO HOLIDAY VILLA
¿¿¿¿

Arorangi (RAR) 
MAP PAGE 34 REF. 5

❖❖ Four spacious four bedroom villas 

❖❖ Shared outdoor deck with sun loungers and swimming pool

❖❖ Ideal for families or small groups

Includes fruit platter with milk and juice on arrival and personalised 
orientation on first morning.
Location: Set just off the main road in Black Rock, Arorangi, on the western side of 
Rarotonga. Distances: Beach 500m, Airport 3km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$38* per adult, $25* per child 4-12 years return.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool, Bicycle hire (extra charge), 
Guest laundry, Parking (free), 4 villas.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Air-conditioning (extra charge), Fan, Insect screens, 
Outdoor deck, Tea/coffee making facilities, Kitchen with microwave, Barbecue, 
2 bathrooms, Ironing facilities, Parking (free).

Max Capacity: 4 Bedroom Villa – 8.

^Minimum 5 night stay applies.

Villa

From   $704 
*^

 

TURANGI LAGOON VILLAS
¿¿¿¿

Ngatangiia (RAR) 
MAP PAGE 34 REF. 6

❖❖ Two four bedroom villas

❖❖ Shared outdoor deck with sun loungers and swimming pool

❖❖ Spacious ground floor villas, ideal for families and small groups

Includes fruit platter with milk and juice on arrival and personalised 
orientation on first morning.
Location: On the eastern side of Rarotonga in the village of Turangi, close to the beach 
and a 15 minute walk from the Muri Night Markets. Distances: Beach 20m, Airport 11km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with your accommodation. 
$50* per adult, $25* per child 4-12 years return.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool, Bicycle hire (extra charge), 
Guest laundry, Parking (free), 2 villas.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Air-conditioning (extra charge), Fan, Insect screens, 
Outdoor deck Patio, Tea/coffee making facilities, Kitchen with microwave, Barbecue, 
2 bathrooms, Ironing facilities, Parking (free).

Max Capacity: 4 Bedroom Villa – 8.

^Minimum 5 night stay applies.

From   $1000 
*^

 

CRYSTAL BLUE LAGOON LUXURY VILLAS
¿¿¿¿¯

Muri Beach (RAR)
MAP PAGE 34 REF. 2

❖❖ Four spacious two bedroom, two bathroom villas

❖❖ Welcoming guests aged 12 years and over

❖❖ Good restaurants within an easy walk

Includes light breakfast daily and Wi-Fi starter voucher.

Location: This beachfront haven is located in the heart of Muri Beach and is within  
walking distance of the Muri Night Market. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 16km.

Getting There: We recommend airport transfers be booked in conjunction with your 
accommodation. See page 15 for further details.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool (infinity), Spa, Sun loungers,  
Use of snorkelling equipment and kayaks, 4 villas.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Ocean and lagoon views, Air-conditioning 
(Bedrooms), Fan, Balcony and patio, Coffee machine, Kitchen with microwave and 
dishwasher, Barbecue, Cable TV, In-room movies (free), Washer/dryer, Ironing facilities.

Max Capacity: 2 Bedroom Lagoon View Villa/2 Bedroom Beachfront Villa – 4.

^Minimum 2 night stay applies.

2 Bedroom Beachfront Villa

From   $835 
*^

 

PACIFIC PALMS LUXURY VILLA
¿¿¿¿¯

Vaimaanga (RAR)
MAP PAGE 34 REF. 3

❖❖ Contemporary three bedroom villa

❖❖ All bedrooms have an en suite 

❖❖ Private outdoor pool with sundeck

Includes welcome drink on arrival.

Location: On the South side of Rarotonga in Vaimaanga and a short walk to the tropical 
lagoon, restaurants and cafés. Distances: Beach 120m, Airport 11km.

Getting There: We recommend airport transfers be booked in conjunction with your 
accommodation. See page 15 for further details.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Pool, Air-conditioning, Kitchen with microwave 
and dishwasher, Use of snorkelling equipment, Barbecue, Cable TV, Entertainment 
system, DVD player, DVD library, Laundry, Ironing facilities, Bathrooms (3), Hair dryer, 
All rooms non smoking, Parking (free), 1 villa.

Max Capacity: 3 Bedroom Villa – 6.

^Minimum 3 night stay applies.

3 Bedroom Villa

Villa



36

 
VILLAS

 
PAGE

 1  Aitutaki Escape ◆◆◆◆◆ 39
 2  Etu Moana Boutique Beach  

Villas ◆◆◆◆ 38
 3  Popoara Ocean Breeze Villas ◆◆  ̄ 38

 
HOTELS

 
PAGE

 4 Aitutaki Lagoon Private Island Resort  
  (Adults Only) ◆◆◆◆¯ 39
 5 Aitutaki Village ◆◆◆ 38
 6 Pacific Resort Aitutaki ◆◆◆◆◆ 39
 7  Tamanu Beach Resort ◆◆◆  ̄ 38

One Foot Island, Aitutaki

Maina

Tautu

Vaipae

Ootu Beach

Akaiami

Tavaerua

Papua

Mangere

Ee

Angarei

Akitua

Vaipeka
Amuri

Ureia

Arutanga

Tapuaetai
(One Foot Island)

Muritapua

Moturakau
Rapota Tekopua

7
2

4

5 3
6

Aitutaki

1 • Aitutaki Airport �
REGIONAL AIRPORTAITUTAKI

In Aitutaki, the lagoon takes centre stage. 
A vast expanse of crystal clear water scattered 
with uninhabited white sand islets that frame 
the palm-fringed main island, it is surely the 
most idyllic lagoon in the world. Spend your 
days on or in the water. For those who like 
their own patch of paradise, hire a canoe and 
paddle out to the nearest motu for a picnic on 
your very own stretch of beach.

SEE
• Watch the fire dancers at a cultural show

• Check out the kite surfers gliding across the 
sandy shallows of the lagoon

DO
• Hike to the top of Mt Maungapu for panoramic 

views of the lagoon 

• Anglers will love the challenge of fly fishing for 
the fast moving Aitutaki Bonefish

WHAT’S ON 
Te Maeva Nui
26 July to 5 August

Aitutaki Marathon
25 March

Manureva Aquafest
August (dates to be confirmed)

Motu2Motu 
December (dates to be confirmed)



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

AITUTAKI TOURS 

37

AITUTAKI PUNAREI 
CULTURAL TOUR 
This cultural tour is unique to the island of Aitutaki. The 
experience gives you a glimpse of the ancient traditions 
of old. Learn about the culture, myths, legends and 
traditional ways of the Aitutaki people. At the Punarei 
Cultural Village your guide will take you to a sacred site 
(Marae) where ancient ritual rites were practised and 
show you how to weave coconut tree fronds. The tour 
concludes with a traditional feast (umu kai) for lunch  
on-site at the Punarei Cultural Village.

Includes:
• Historical Village Tour
• Umu kai traditional island feast
• Return transfers from Aitutaki accommodation
• Maximum 26 passengers

Duration:  4 hours
Departs:  Mon, Wed, Fri from Aitutaki at 9am

Adult Child 4-12 yrs
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $90* $44*

2 TANK DIVE
A holiday on idyllic Aitutaki is not complete without 
experiencing some of the world’s best diving. The 
experienced guide knows all the best diving spots. 
Observe schools of spotted eagle rays, green turtles and 
explore drop-offs, coral gardens and caves.

Includes:
• 2 Tank Open Water Dive or PADI Discover Scuba Dive 
• Use of scuba equipment • Light refreshments 
• Return transfers from Aitutaki accommodation

Duration:  5 hours
Departs:  Mon to Sat from Arutanga Wharf at 8am

10 dive package prices also available. Not suitable for children 
under 12 yrs.

AITUTAKI LAGOON CRUISE 
The highlight of Aitutaki is its lagoon, and a visit is 
not complete without a fun-filled day cruising this 
spectacular wonder. Explore the incredible marine 
life while snorkelling and swimming. The lagoon tour 
includes a barbecue fish lunch on One Foot Island 
and visit some of the other small islands within the 
lagoon. Don’t forget to take your passport for an official 
One Foot Island stamp from the only post office on 
an uninhabited island. All of the boats have shade 
protection and on-board first aid and safety equipment.

Includes:
• Aitutaki Lagoon cruise 
• Barbecue fish lunch
• Use of snorkelling equipment and beach towels
• Return transfers from Aitutaki accommodation

Duration:  6 hours
Departs:  Mon to Sat from Aitutaki at 10am

Adult Child 4-11 yrs
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $113* $68*

SNORKELLING SAFARI 
Enjoy a great day out on Aitutaki’s beautiful lagoon 
visiting Akaiami, One Foot, Honeymoon and Maina 
islands. Discover the beauty of the undersea world, peer 
into a giant clam, hand feed colourful tropical fish and 
admire the agility of a sea turtle. Feast on a sumptuous 
barbecue lunch of marinated fish, island salads and 
tropical fruit. Returning mid afternoon, this is truly an 
unforgettable Aitutaki experience!

Includes:
• Snorkelling Safari
• Barbecue lunch
• Use of snorkelling equipment and towels
• Return transfers from Aitutaki accommodation

Duration:  6 hours 30 minutes
Departs:  Mon to Sat from Aitutaki at 9am

Adult Child 5-9 yrs
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $125* $95*

THE VAKA CRUISE 
Enjoy six hours cruising Aitutaki’s breathtaking lagoon 
aboard the spacious 21 metre Polynesian-style 
catamaran Titi-ai-Tonga – fully equipped, including 
bathroom facilities and a bar. This superb family friendly 
cruise takes you to three uninhabited islets (Akaiami, 
Moturakau and One Foot Island) and a snorkelling 
area where you can immerse yourself amid schools of 
colourful tropical fish – hand feed them if you like, see 
giant clams or simply laze on one of the sun loungers.

Savour delicious island inspired dishes and fresh 
barbecued fish with a cold beer, wine or Champagne 
on board, in the middle of the lagoon – undoubtedly the 
finest lunch location in the Cook Islands.

Enjoy a relaxing, safe and memorable day admiring 
the natural beauty of one of the most beautiful lagoons 
in the world. A local tour guide will accompany you 
throughout the entire day.

Includes:
• Aitutaki Lagoon cruise
• Use of snorkelling equipment and beach towels
• Barbecue lunch served on board
• Tea, coffee and cold water
• Return transfers from Aitutaki accommodation

Duration:  6 hours
Departs:  Mon to Sat from Aitutaki at 10am

Adult Child 2-12 yrs
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $125* $63*

1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 Adult
2 Tank Open Water Dive $207*
PADI Discover Scuba Dive $225*



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

AITUTAKI HOTELS

38

From   $230 
*

 

POPOARA OCEAN BREEZE VILLAS
¿¿¯

Ootu Point (AIT)
MAP PAGE 36 REF. 3

	❖ Free use of kayaks

	❖ Lagoon views from The Boat Shed Bar & Grill 

	❖ UV treated, filtered water on tap throughout resort

Location: The self-contained villas are located on Aitutaki’s eastern tip and overlook one 
of the world’s most beautiful lagoons. Distances: Beach 50m, Airport 2.5km.

Getting There: FREE return coach transfers from Aitutaki Airport. Air Rarotonga operates 
flights to Aitutaki, see page 15 for details.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Restaurant, Bar, Room service, 
Barbecue area, Use of kayaks, Laundry service, Vehicle hire, Parking (free), 4 villas.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Air-conditioning, Fan, Balcony, Tea/coffee making 
facilities, Limited cooking facilities with microwave, Ironing facilities, Hair dryer.

Max Capacity: Self-Contained Villa – 3.

Self-Contained Villa

From   $517 
*

 

TAMANU BEACH RESORT
¿¿¿¯

Amuri (AIT)
MAP PAGE 36 REF. 7

	❖ Welcoming guests aged 12 years and over

	❖ Family run beachfront resort

	❖ Stunning sunset views from the beachfront restaurant and bar

Includes full breakfast daily, flower ei, welcome drink on arrival and  
free Wi-Fi up to 1 gigabyte.
Location: Positioned on the west coast of Aitutaki and boarding the crystal clear Aitutaki 
Lagoon. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 4km.

Getting There: FREE return coach transfers from Aitutaki Airport. Air Rarotonga operates 
flights to Aitutaki, see page 15 for details.

Property Features: Pools (2), Restaurant, Bars (2), Room service, Use of snorkelling 
equipment, kayaks and stand-up paddle boards, Bicycle hire, 23 bungalows.

Room Features: Air-conditioning, Fan, Deck, Tea/coffee making facilities, Cable TV,  
Ironing facilities, Hair dryer, Safe, All rooms non smoking.

Max Capacity: Beachfront Bungalow/Tamanu Beachfront Villa – 2, Garden Bungalow/
Lagoon View Bungalow – 3, 1 Bedroom Lagoon View Bungalow/1 Bedroom Beachfront 
Bungalow – 4.

Garden Bungalow

From   $370 
*^

 

AITUTAKI VILLAGE
¿¿¿

Ootu Beach (AIT)
MAP PAGE 36 REF. 5

	❖ Dine on the water’s edge at The Blue Lagoon Restaurant and Bar

	❖ Cultural night every Tuesday

	❖ Use of kayaks and paddle boards

Includes light breakfast daily.

Location: Set on the beautiful Ootu Beach and less than a five minute drive from  
Aitutaki Airport. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 2km.

Getting There: FREE airport transfers from Aitutaki Airport. Air Rarotonga operates flights 
to Aitutaki, see page 15 for details.

Property Features: Internet facilities (extra charge), Restaurant, Bar, Use of kayaks, 
Laundry service (extra charge), Parking (free), 12 bungalows.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Garden views, Air-conditioning, Fan, Deck,  
Tea/coffee making facilities, Ironing facilities, Hair dryer.

Max Capacity: Tipani Bungalow/Hibiscus Bungalow – 2, Gardenia Family Bungalow – 
2 adults/2 children.

^Minimum 3 night stay applies.

Tipani Bungalow

From   $582 
*^

 

ETU MOANA BOUTIQUE BEACH VILLAS
¿¿¿¿

Amuri (AIT)
MAP PAGE 36 REF. 2

	❖ Welcoming guests aged 16 years and over

	❖ Free use of snorkelling equipment, stand-up paddle boards and kayaks

	❖ UV filtered water on tap throughout resort

Includes tropical breakfast daily and free Wi-Fi up to 500 megabytes.

Location: Situated on Aitutaki’s north west coast famous for its breathtaking sunsets and 
overlooking the turquoise lagoon. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 2.6km. 

Getting There: FREE return transfers from Aitutaki Airport. Air Rarotonga operates flights 
to Aitutaki, see page 15 for details.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Honesty bar, Pool, Barbecue 
area, Resort shop, Books, Laundry service, 10 villas.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Air-conditioning, Fan, Verandah, Limited cooking 
facilities, In-room movies (free), Outdoor shower, Bathrobes, Hair dryer, Safe.

Max Capacity: Garden & Lagoon View Villa/Pool & Lagoon View Villa/Absolute Beachfront 
Villa – 3.

^Minimum 2 night stay applies.

Garden & Lagoon View Villa



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

AITUTAKI HOTELS 

39

From   $888 
*

 

AITUTAKI LAGOON PRIVATE ISLAND RESORT 
(ADULTS ONLY) ¿¿¿¿¯

Motu Akitua Private Island (AIT)
MAP PAGE 36 REF. 4

	❖ Exclusive private island resort, welcoming guests aged 16 years and over

	❖ All bungalow resort with the only overwater bungalows in the Cook Islands 

	❖ Free use of stand-up paddle boards, kayaks, snorkelling equipment and bicycles

Includes tropical breakfast daily, welcome drink, invitation to manager’s 
Sunset Cocktail Party and daily activities.
Location: The only resort in the Cook Islands set on a private island, with unsurpassed 
views of Aitutaki Lagoon. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 5km.

Getting There: FREE return transfers from Aitutaki Airport. Air Rarotonga operates flights 
to Aitutaki, see page 15 for details.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Wedding chapel, Pool, Spa, 
Restaurant, Bar, Room service, SpaPolynesia Aitutaki (day spa), Use of snorkelling 
equipment, kayaks and stand-up paddle boards, 33 bungalows.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Air-conditioning, Fan, Patio, Outdoor shower,  
Private pool (Royal Honeymoon Pool Villa), Outdoor spa (Royal Honeymoon Pool Villa), 
Kitchen (Royal Honeymoon Pool Villa), Tea/coffee making facilities, Bathrobes.

Max Capacity: Beachfront Bungalow – 3. Other room types also available.

Beachfront Bungalow

From   $1300 
*^

 

AITUTAKI ESCAPE
¿¿¿¿¿

Amuri (AIT)
MAP PAGE 36 REF. 1

	❖ Welcoming guests aged 12 years and over

	❖ Villas have a private pool and telescope for star gazing and whale watching

	❖ Villas are ideal for couples and small groups

Includes light breakfast daily and fresh fruit and snack platter on arrival.

Location: Set on the sunset side of Aitutaki at the edge of the famous Aitutaki Lagoon. 
Distances: Beachfront, Airport 3km.

Getting There: FREE return VIP private transfers from Aitutaki Airport. Air Rarotonga 
operates flights to Aitutaki, see page 15 for details.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Café, Use of snorkelling 
equipment, kayaks and bikes, Sun loungers, Beach towels, 3 villas.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Private pool, Air-conditioning, Deck, Courtyard, 
Kitchen with microwave, Barbecue (on request), Telescopes, Bluetooth speakers, Safe, 
All rooms non smoking.

Max Capacity: 1 Bedroom Beachfront Villa – 2, 2 Bedroom Ultimate Villa – 4.

^Minimum 3 night stay applies.

1 Bedroom Beachfront Villa

Premium Beachfront Bungalow

Amuri (AIT)
MAP PAGE 36 REF. 6

	❖ Welcoming guests aged 12 years and over

	❖ South Pacific culture night every Wednesday

	❖ Spectacular lagoon views from Rapae Bay restaurant

Includes breakfast daily, welcome coconut nu and guest orientation on arrival.

Location: Beachfront on the Western side of Aitutaki. Distances: Beachfront, Airport 5km.

Getting There: FREE return coach transfers from Aitutaki Airport. Air Rarotonga operates 
flights to Aitutaki, see page 15 for details.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Pool, Restaurants (2), Bar, 
Room service, Tiare Spa (day spa), Use of snorkelling equipment, stand-up paddle 
boards and bicycles, 24 hour reception, 29 bungalows and villas.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Ocean views, Air-conditioning, Fan, Balcony,  
Beach shower, Tea/coffee making facilities, Mini bar, Safe.

Max Capacity: Premium Beachfront Bungalow – 2. Other room types also available.

From   $1268 
*

 

PACIFIC RESORT AITUTAKI
¿¿¿¿¿



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.40

OUTER ISLANDS
Beyond the ‘Fantasy Island’ setting of 
Rarotonga and the turquoise dream of 
Aitutaki, lie the other 13 islands that make 
up the Cooks. Catch a glimpse of the 
simplicity and beauty of life as it once 
was: laidback, at one with nature and 
connected to the community.

Atiu is an ecologist’s dream with its exotic 
birdlife, wild rainforests and stunning 
beaches. Discover the white sandy 
beaches of Mitiaro, the island has a 
population under 200 and it is the smallest 
of the southern island group. The ancient 
island of Mangaia is steeped in legend 
and mystery. The concealed coves and 
huge cave systems are all a part of its 
remarkable natural beauty.

SEE
• Look out for the rare Kopeka bird, only found 

in Atiu’s Anatakitaki Cave 

• Watch the sunset from Mangaia’s wharf

DO
• Try your hand at eel fishing on Mitiaro Island 

• Discover the remarkable limestone and coral 
caves Atiu 

EAT & DRINK
• On Atiu spend an evening sampling the special 

homebrew with the locals at the Tumunu
 

VILLAS
 

PAGE

 1  Atiu Villas ◆◆ 41
 2  Mangaia Villas ◆◆◆ 41
 3  Mitiaro Homestay ◆◆ 41

Atiu Island

Mangaia Island

ANATAKITAKI CAVE TOUR
Anatakitaki Cave offers unique opportunity to visit the 
endangered Kopeka bird. Found only on Atiu Island, 
the tiny swift bird lives in the dark interior of the cave 
only coming out to feed on insects. The 30 minute 
trek to the cave entrance traverses over rugged coral 
and limestone terrain and the short descent to the 
entrance reveals an underground world of limestone 
structures and a small tropical oasis. Continue onto an 
underground water cavern. Take a dip in the refreshing 
cool water before heading back to the starting point. 

Includes:
• Guided Anatakitaki Cave tour
• Return transfers from Atiu accommodation

Duration:  3 hours 30 minutes – 4 hours
Departs:  Tue, Thu, Sat from Atiu accommodation 

at 2:30pm

Moderate level of fitness required. 

Adult Child 3-11 yrs
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $50* $25*

MANGAIA CAVE TOUR
Adventure seekers and cave enthusiasts will enjoy the 
many cave systems of Mangaia with stalactites and 
stalagmites of extraordinary beauty. The tour begins in 
the village of Ivirua; your guide will take you by 4WD into 
the valley to the base of a cliff and after a short hike you 
will come to the entrance of Toru A Puru Cave. Your 
local guide will take you deep into the caves interior. 
By torchlight see burial chambers of the islander’s 
ancestors and hear the history behind the cave.

Includes: 
• Guided Mangaia Cave tour
• Return transfers from Mangaia accommodation

Duration:  2 hours – 2 hours 30 minutes
Departs:  On demand from Ivirua Village

A high level of fitness is required. 

Adult/Child
21 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $102*

Manuae

Takutea

1

3

2

Aitutaki �

Rarotonga �

Mangaia �
Mauke �

Mitiaro �

�

Atiu

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

REGIONAL AIRPORT

BIRDMAN GEORGE ISLAND 
ECO TOUR
Discover the highlights of Atiu with Birdman George. 
Explore the ancient trails, tropical rainforest and white 
sand beaches, see native birds including the near extinct 
Kakerori bird, learn the use of many plants along with 
an exciting recounting of Atiu’s history and culture, and 
picnic island-style at a secluded beach.

Includes:
• Birdman George Eco tour
• Light picnic lunch (Mon to Fri)
• Tropical fruit platter and drinking coconuts
• Umu feast on the beach (Sun)
• Return transfers from Atiu accommodation

Duration: 4 – 5 hours
Departs:  From Atiu accommodation 

Mon to Fri at 8:30am, Sun at 1pm

Other departure times available on demand.

Adult Child 3-11 yrs
1 Apr 20 – 31 Mar 21 $69* $38*



* Prices are a guide only, subject to change and availability and are in New Zealand Dollars. From prices for accommodation are per room per night for 2 people, unless otherwise specified and based on the lowest room category for 
travel in low season. Prices for tours and transfers are per person, unless otherwise specified. For full terms and conditions including pricing and conditions, refer to the Booking Conditions at the back of this brochure.

OUTER ISLANDS HOTELS

41

Standard Unit

Atiu Island (AIU)
MAP PAGE 40 REF. 1

	❖ All rooms are chalet style villas made from local native timbers

	❖ Pay as you go fully stocked pantry in all rooms 

	❖ Enjoy a two course meal at Kura’s Kitchen

Location: Set on the island of Atiu, a comfortable 45 minute flight from Rarotonga and 
surrounded by a tropical garden with views down a jungle clad valley to the ocean. 
Distances: Beach 1.5km, Airport 5.4km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with accommodation. 
$38* per adult, $25* per child 0-11 years return, includes flower ei greeting and mini 
tour and orientation on arrival. Air Rarotonga operates direct flights from Rarotonga 
Airport to Atiu Airport three times a week. See page 15 for details. 

Property Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Pool, Restaurant, Bar, Use of snorkelling equipment, 
Tennis court, Barbecue area, Bicycle hire, Vehicle hire, Laundry service, 6 villas.

Room Features: Wi-Fi (extra charge), Fan, Verandah, Tea/coffee making facilities, 
Limited cooking facilities, Fully stocked pantry (extra charge), Hair dryer (on request).

Max Capacity: Standard Unit – 3 adults or 2 adults/2 children, Family Unit – 4 adults/ 
2 children.

From   $234 
*

 

ATIU VILLAS
¿¿

From   $300 
*

 

MITIARO HOMESTAY 
¿¿

Mitiaro Island (MOI)
MAP PAGE 40 REF. 3

	❖ A unique remote island experience 

	❖ Hosted by a local family

	❖ Stay in a traditional Cook Island hut

Includes breakfast, lunch and dinner daily.

Location: Discover the remote island of Mitiaro, a 50 minute flight from Rarotonga. 
The island is home to some of the most stunning subterranean limestone pools and 
caves in Polynesia. Distances: Beach 50m, Airport 4km.

Getting There: FREE return transfers from Mitiaro Airport. Air Rarotonga operates flights 
from Rarotonga Airport to Mitiaro Airport twice a week. See page 15 for details.

Room Features: Verandah, Hammock, Thatched roof, Single twin beds, Private facilities.

Max Capacity: Kikau Hut – 3.

Kikau Hut

From   $320 
*^

 

MANGAIA VILLAS
¿¿¿

Mangaia Island (MGS)
MAP PAGE 40 REF. 2

	❖ Polynesian style villas with a thatched roof

	❖ Stunning ocean views from your villa’s verandah

	❖ Lunch and dinner is available on request

Includes light breakfast daily.

Location: The beachfront villas are in Oneroa on the north west side of Mangaia 
island. The flight to Mangaia is 40 minutes from Rarotonga. Distances: Beachfront,  
Airport 6.2km.

Getting There: Airport transfers must be booked in conjunction with accommodation.  
$38* per adult, $25* per child 0-11 years return. Air Rarotonga operates flights from 
Rarotonga Airport to Mangaia Airport three times a week. See page 15 for details.

Property Features: Wi-Fi (common areas – extra charge), Vehicle hire, Private beach 
access, 6 villas.

Room Features: Ocean views, Fan, Verandah, Tea/coffee making facilities, Kitchen, 
Insect screens.

Max Capacity: Ocean Front Villa – 4.

^Minimum 2 night stay applies.

Ocean Front Villa



ACCOMMODATION INDEX

42

RAROTONGA
Aramoana on the Beach Villa ....................................34

Aro’a Beachside Inn .................................................19

The Black Pearl at Puaikura ......................................19

Castaway Resort ......................................................19

Club Raro Resort ......................................................20

Crown Beach Resort & Spa ......................................30

Crystal Blue Lagoon Luxury Villas .............................35

The Edgewater Resort & Spa....................................20

Ikurangi Eco Retreat .................................................21

The Islander Hotel .....................................................21

Lagoon Breeze Villas ................................................21

Little Polynesian Resort.............................................29

Manea on Muri .........................................................19

Manuia Beach Resort ...............................................26

Moana Sands Beachfront Hotel ................................22

Moana Sands Beachfront Villas ................................22

Moana Sands Lagoon Resort ...................................22

Muri Beach Club Hotel ..............................................26

Muri Beach Resort ....................................................23

Muri Beachcomber ...................................................23

Nautilus Resort .........................................................31

Pacific Palms Luxury Villa ..........................................35

Pacific Resort Rarotonga ..........................................27

Palm Grove ..............................................................24

Paradise Holiday Homes...........................................34

The Rarotongan Beach Resort & Lagoonarium .........25

Royale Takitumu .......................................................28

Rumours Luxury Villas & Spa ....................................32

Sanctuary Rarotonga-on the beach (Adults Only) ......25

Sea Change Villas .....................................................29

Sunhaven Beach Bungalows ....................................23

Sunset Resort Rarotonga .........................................24

Te Manava Luxury Villas & Spa .................................33

Te Vakaroa Villas .......................................................31

Tuoro Holiday Villas ...................................................35

Turangi Lagoon Villas ................................................35

AITUTAKI
Aitutaki Escape .........................................................39

Aitutaki Lagoon Private Island Resort (Adults Only) ....39

Aitutaki Village ..........................................................38

Etu Moana Boutique Beach Villas .............................38

Pacific Resort Aitutaki ...............................................39

Popoara Ocean Breeze Villas ....................................38

Tamanu Beach Resort ..............................................38

OUTER ISLANDS
Atiu Villas ..................................................................41

Mangaia Villas ...........................................................41

Mitiaro Homestay......................................................41

Rarotonga



BOOKING CONDITIONS

43

1. Our Services and Obligations
1.1 The services within this brochure are supplied by the 

wholesaler GO Holidays, a division of helloworld Travel 
Ltd. They consist of arranging and co-ordinating travel, 
entertainment and accommodation facilities and services, and 
making bookings, issuing tickets and issuing vouchers to be 
redeemed by suppliers.

1.2 We undertake to perform these services with reasonable 
care and skill. We will not be liable for any loss or damage, 
or loss of enjoyment which result from the act, default or 
omission of any person other than ourselves or employees, 
or any cause beyond our control. This includes (but is 
not limited to) loss, damage or loss of enjoyment which 
arises directly or indirectly from an Act of God, weather 
disruptions, dangers incidental to sea, fire, breakdown  
in machinery or equipment, acts of Government or 
authorities whether legitimate or not, wars whether declared 
or not, hostilities, acts of terrorism, civil disturbances, 
strikes, lockouts, riots, deaths, pilferage, epidemics, 
quarantines or medical, customs or immigration or 
emigration regulations.

1.3 We are not able to exercise control over services we do not 
supply directly, therefore we will not be responsible for any 
loss or damage arising from:

• Any booking made directly with a service supplier by 
your travel agent or by yourself direct; or

• Any services which are not provided by us and which 
are additional to those described in this brochure.

1.4 We will endeavour to provide the most suitable travel 
arrangements to meet the particular requirements you make 
known to us. However, travel is an individual experience, and 
your preferences and opinions may vary from our own. For 
this reason, we cannot take responsibility for your individual 
satisfaction, neither can we take responsibility for weather nor 
for compatibility of fellow guests or staff during the course of 
your travel.

2. Supply of Travel, Entertainment, Accommodation Service 
and Facilities

2.1 When we make bookings with the providers of travel, 
accommodation, entertainment, activities, facilities or services 
(“the Suppliers”) we are acting as a booking agent for the 
Suppliers.

2.2 All travel, entertainment, activities, and accommodation 
facilities or services are supplied directly to you by the 
Supplier. We have no control over the facilities or services 
themselves, or the manner in which they are provided by the 
Suppliers. Therefore you should be aware of the following 
conditions:

• GO Holidays Limited will not be liable for any loss or 
damage of any kind that may arise from your use or 
consumption of, or inability to use or consume those 
facilities or services.

• The provision of those facilities or services is subject  
to the terms and conditions of your contract with  
each Supplier.

• Where for any reason, a Supplier is unable to provide 
particular facilities or services, then that Supplier may 
be entitled, under its contract with you to substitute 
those services or facilities with comparable or equivalent 
facilities or services without incurring any liability to you. 
You should check your contract with each Supplier.

• All facilities or services described by us are subject to 
availability from the Supplier.

• GO Holidays Limited will not be liable or responsible for 
any loss or damage relating to your baggage, personal 
possessions, health or welfare, or delays or travel 
disruptions unless these arise directly from the service 
we provide to you.

3. Business Purposes
You agree that where our services are acquired for business 
purposes, or where you hold yourself out as acquiring our 
services for business purposes, the Consumer Guarantees 
Act 1993 will not apply to any supply of goods or services 
made under these conditions, and we will not be liable 
or responsible for any loss or damage of any kind to you, 
including any consequential loss or damage however it may 
be caused.

4. Information in the Brochure
4.1 This brochure was published on 2 December 2019 and is 

valid for services used 1 April 2020 to 31 March 2021 unless 
otherwise advised. Exchange rates used when costing this 
brochure are as at 7 November 2019.

4.2 While we have exercised reasonable care and skill to ensure 
that the contents of this brochure are correct, accurate, and 
up-to-date at the time of publishing, please note that the 
contents of this brochure are based on information supplied 
to us by the Suppliers. We do not have, and cannot be 
reasonably expected to have, personal knowledge about all 
the facilities or services provided by each Supplier.

4.3 Facilities or services may change after the date of publication. 
We endeavour to keep travel agents informed of any changes 
to information in this brochure that are brought to our 
attention. Prior to booking your ticket, you should ask your 
travel agent about any changes to the published information 
of which your agent may be aware. You should also make 
sure that if your travel agent is advised of changes that occur 
after booking, your travel agent is able to contact you.

4.4 All maps, illustrations and photographs are for indicative 
purposes only and may not necessarily reflect actual places 
or positioning.

4.5 Accommodation must be consecutive at the same hotel to 
qualify for free nights. Important: Hotels have the right to 
change conditions e.g. 5th night free. Bonus offers: e.g. 
free upgrade or late checkouts are subject to availability at 
time of stay.

5. Prices
5.1 All prices shown in this brochure are expressed in 

New Zealand dollars.

5.2 Events beyond our control, such as currency fluctuations, 
changes to the price of aviation fuel or changes to the cost of 
services and facilities may result in the prices charged to you 
being different.

5.3 It must be understood that if for any of the reasons mentioned 
in Clause 5.2 price increases or variation of terms are 
notified to us between the time of booking and departure, 
we reserve the right to vary the price to you up to the time of 
your departure.

5.4 All prices exclude travel agent service fees.

6. Payment
6.1 A deposit of $100 must be paid to your travel agent within 

seven (7) days of verbal or written confirmation of booking 
request. Certain Suppliers may also require an additional 
booking fee or deposit to be paid.

6.2 A booking requested less than seven (7) days prior to 
departure may incur communication charges.

6.3 Final payment shall in all cases be made not less than  
30 days prior to departure. In some cases the terms of  
the tour or travel may require full payment at an earlier date. 
In that case you will be advised at the time your booking is 
processed.

6.4 Credit Card not permitted unless travel agent acts  
as merchant.

7. Amendment or Cancellation
7.1 If you wish, or circumstances require you to amend or cancel 

your booking for any reason, you should advise us in writing 
through your travel agent at the earliest possible time.

7.2 Where you cancel any booking more than thirty (30) days 
prior to your departure you are likely to have to pay a fee.  
A cancellation fee of $200 will be imposed where 
cancellation is made within thirty (30) days prior to your 
departure, plus any suppliers charges as per note 7.3. 
Please refer however to Clause 7.6 for special conditions in 
some cases.

7.3 The above cancellation fees are required to offset booking, 
communication and administration charges that will have 
already been incurred by us. In addition to our cancellation 
fee, you may also be required to pay cancellation fees 
imposed by our Suppliers (i.e. airlines, hotels, etc.) The 
amount of each Supplier’s cancellation fee is beyond our 
control, and payment is solely your responsibility. You should 
check with your travel agent concerning the amount of a 
Supplier’s cancellation fees.

7.4 To the extent that we are able to do so (bearing in mind 
we are dependent upon third party availability beyond our 
control) we will be pleased to incorporate any reasonable 
changes you request. An itinerary change may attract a fee 
similar to cancellation fees in Clause 7.2 above to cover our 
administration costs.

7.5 Some Suppliers may reserve the right to cancel or amend 
travel, accommodation, etc and GO Holidays must therefore 
reserve similar rights to cancel or amend any holiday 
arrangements.

7.6 There are cases where the terms of supply as to refundability 
of pre-payments require provisions different from the above. 
In those cases the conditions specific to your tour will be 
advised to you at the time your booking is processed.

8. Insurance

We strongly recommend that as a minimum you insure 
yourself fully against cancellation, disruption, loss of luggage 
and personal property, and medical expenses. Your travel 
agent will be able to provide you with further information.

9. Items Not Covered

Unless otherwise specified, the cost of meals, drinks, laundry, 
telephone calls, insurance, sightseeing tours, local taxes, 
airport departure taxes, aviation insurance levies and passport 
or visa application fees are not included.

10. Package Costs

Included in the tour costs are charges for normal booking 
procedure costs, communication costs, administration, 
research, printing, etc. Where the land arrangements of 
holidays are included in a composite package, an itemisation 
of costs will not be rendered.

11. Visas / Passports

For all holidays in this brochure you will require a valid 
passport. You are responsible for arranging your own 
passport, visa and health requirements (including 
inoculation where applicable). You should check with 
your travel agent who will be able to provide you with the 
necessary information.

12. Non-Use of Services or Facilities

If, of your own choice, you decide not to use part or parts of 
the arranged services or facilities, you will not be entitled to a 
refund from us (provided we have carried out our service with 
reasonable skill and care and to your requirements)  
and you may not be entitled to a refund from any Supplier.

13. GO Holidays Charter for Addressing Problems

In the event that you should strike a problem or you are 
dissatisfied with some aspect of the services or facilities 
during the course of your trip, our recommendation is that 
you take the matter up directly with the supplier of the service 
at the time, or as soon as practicable in the circumstances. 
This provides the opportunity to have the matter discussed 
and investigated on the spot and a remedy negotiated then 
and there to enable you to continue enjoying your holiday. 
We have found from experience that it is very difficult (in 
some countries impossible) for us to obtain redress for you 
once travel has been completed. If this does not work, we 
wish to be involved at the earliest possible moment and our 
commitment is that we will immediately work on resolving the 
issue to your satisfaction.

14. Health or Disability

Some Suppliers may reserve the right to refuse to carry or 
accommodate people who, because of a health condition  
or disability, may require services or facilities to be provided in 
a special manner or at a certain stage of pregnancy.  
You should check this with your travel agent.

15. Legal Claims

The laws of New Zealand will govern any claims or legal 
action in connection with the provision of our services to you. 
Any claim or legal action against the Suppliers is likely to be 
subject to the terms of your contract with them, and may be 
governed by the laws of other countries.

16. Images

Our thanks to Tourist Bureaus, hotel, tour operators, Cook 
Islands Tourism Corporation, David Kirkland, Craig Owen, 
Matthew Williams-Ellis, Junior Marsters, Jack TK Lee, 
Jim Harding, Peter Hancock, Turama Photography, Willie 
Tuiravakai.

PLEASE READ THESE CONDITIONS CAREFULLY
The guarantees under the Consumer Guarantees Act will apply  
to services supplied by us except where they are acquired,  
or are held out as being acquired for business purposes.



YOUR GO HOLIDAYS PREFERRED AGENT:

Travel Agent Bookings and Enquiries

Phone: 09 914 4002

Email: res@goholidays.co.nz 


	GO_CookIslands_Intro_D5
	NZD_CookIslands_TravelTips_D5
	CookIslands_Text_P10-42_D5_NZD
	CookIslands_Text_P10-42_D5_NZD
	CookIslands_Text_P10-42_D5_NZD

	CookIslands_Text_P15_D5_NZD
	CookIslands_Text_P10-42_D5_NZD
	CookIslands_Text_P34-35_D5_NZD
	CookIslands_Text_P10-42_D5_NZD
	CookIslands_Text_P40_D5_NZD
	CookIslands_Text_P10-42_D5_NZD


	NZD_CookIslands_BookingConditions_D5
	GO_CookIslands_CTA_D5

